Bepartment of Education
Region V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Octoberl4, 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 217, s. 2021

TO: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent
SGOD/CID Chiefs
PSDSs/OIC-PSDSs
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

ISSUANCE AND UTILIZATION OF THE REGISTRY OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS
FOR ELEMENTARY AND JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL FOR S.Y. 2021-2022
1. This is to announce to all concerned the issuance and utilization of the
Registry of Qualified Applicants for Elementary and Junior High School for
School Year 2021-2022.
2. This Registry is being issued to the field in compliance with DepEd Order No.
7, s. 2015, Re: Hiring Guidelines for Teacher I Positions Effective School Year
(SY) 2015-2016 and as basis for recommendation for appointment.

3. Wide dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent”
)

Balogo Sports Complex, Balogo, Sorsogon City, Sorsogon 4700 .

Landline: (056) 421-5415 i
Emaﬂ: OrS 'E“] ed EOV.pN V:‘!'ifﬂ
Website: depedsorsogon.com.ph "’ﬁgﬁjﬁﬁm m“?ﬁ%‘fﬂ"?

CIP 5461/21/05/1163



No.

10

11
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14
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16

17

Republic of tl;e Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Name

RANOCO, MARY ROSE A.

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Address

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

PEREZ-VECINA, KRIZZA MAE MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR.

A.

ANDES JR, RAFAEL S.

DIVINAGRACIA, MARIA
GRACIA M.

DAYSON, CHRIS JOHN P.

NAMANTAO DARAGA ALBAY

PINEDA PILAR SOR

GABAO IROSIN SOR.

AGNOTE, MARY ANGELIE A. TRES MARIAS DRIVE DONSOL

FRIVALDO, IMEE KRIZIA D.

LOTERTE, MARIEL M.

ABAINZA, JAN MAR M.

BANEGA, JEANNIE M.

MALTO, JELMA A.

LOBRIN, BEVERLY D.

APUYAN, APRIL JANE O.

TOLOSA, JONALYN O.

HARE, CHERRY ROSE J.

DE BORJA, DIANA M.

HARE, SHAIRA C.

SORSOGON

SAN JUAN IROSIN SOR.

PILI MAGALLANES SOR.

TRES MARIAS, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR.

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON

LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON

CASTILLA SOR.

DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON

BULAWAN IROSIN SOR.

CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON

BULAWAN |IROSIN SOR.

District
Pilar I

Pilar |

Pilar Il

Pilar 111

Irosin Il

Donsol East Il

Irosin |
Magallanes Il

Donsol East I

Irosin |
Donsol East |
Pilar |

Castilla South
Donsol West |
Irosin Il

Pilar IV

Irosin I

Points

83.07

82.27

79.50

79.37

79.20

78.97

78.97

78.46

78.42

78.20

77.98

77.92

77.43

77.27

77.25

77.15

76.93



No.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Name

SANTONIA, JAN KENNETH B.

GOZO, JASTINE JOY J.

LUCENARIO, EMALYN M.

MAPUSAO, EVELYN M.

HIPOS, ANDREA MAE G.

BITANCUR, JUDY ANN M.

DE RAMON, MELDRID C.

SERRANO, IVY B.

PODOLIG, RIZZA G.

GILE, SHEILA MAES.

BERMAS, AILENE MAE M.

LO, FIL ALLISON B.

BUCALING, KRIZZIA CLARISSE
L.

MIRANDA, KRISTIAN M.

ALIBARBAR, REJEANE C.

TAPALLA, JUNCEL ANN

LAUDIT, RENANTE A.

LURCHA, HONEYLETTE L.

BALASE, CHRISTIAN R.

GALIT, JOVIE A.

MADRONERO, ALFRED D.

DELOVINO, SUZETTE H.

JANABAN, ANGELICA L.

VIDAR, QUENNIE G.

Address

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR.

GULANG-GULANG IROSIN SOR.

ANISLAG DARAGA ALBAY

CATAMLANGAN PILAR SORSOGON

BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR

SAN JUAN IROSIN SOR.

ZONE 2 BULAN SOR.

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SORSOGON

SAN JULIAN IROSIN SOR.

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SOR.

SALVACION PILAR SORSOGON

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR.

SAN ANTONIO DONSOL
SORSOGON

MILAGROSA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

MONBON IROSIN SOR.

PANGE MATNOG SORSOGON

BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON

MAPASO IROSIN SOR.

DAO PILAR SORSOGON

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON

CARRIEDO IROSIN SOR.

740 BALLESTEROS ST., SAMPALOC,
SORSOGON CITY

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SORSOGON

District

Pilar |

Irosin Il
Donsol West |
Pilar Il
Irosin |

Pilar |

Irosin |
Bulan |
Irosin |
Irosin |
Irosin |

Pilar 1l

Pilar |

Donsol East |

Castilla East
Irosin Il
Matnog Il
Donsol East Il
Irosin |

Pilar |

Donsol East |
Irosin |

Castilla East

Irosin |

Points

76.87

76.77

76.77

76.75

76.75

76.72

76.63

76.50

76.48

76.45

76.35

76.27

76.23

76.22

76.17

76.17

76.17

76.07

76.00

76.00

75.97

75.87

75.80

75.77



No.

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Name

MANDANE, ALDONNA MIKA
T.

BONTO, LIEZLE C.

FURING, ANGELICA P.

DIANO, HANNAH ROSE R.

DOMINGUEZ JR, EDGAR O.

BUACO, ABIGAIL G.

FOSTER, KARREN JOYCE B.

SALVATIERRA, AILEEN L.

REYES, JENICA J.

GUAN, MA GAIL G.

BOTIN, EDSALVANE F.

ENCINAS, DENNIS G.

MONDRAGON, RUBY ANN L.

ESTILLERO, ROGER F.

BALLANO, SYREL A.

GALLANOSA, DANELLE P.

QUINTANA, JIBELYN L L.

GALOS, RUBY ROSE M.

VILLANUEVA, TRIXIA T.

DELOS REYES, MARK FRANCIS
A

MARTILLAN, CHANIE B.

BALASE, MA NIKKA CLUDINE
E.

ARDALES, JULIE MAE A.

BUBAN JR, JOSE M.

Address

RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON

COGON GUBAT SORSOGON

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

E. QUIRINO, BULAN, SORSOGON

J.P. LAUREL, BULAN, SORSOGON

MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR.

TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.

DAO PILAR SORSOGON

P-7 MACAWAYAN [ROSIN SOR.

ZONE 8, BULAN, SORSOGON

MERCEDES PILAR SORSOGON

COGON IROSIN SOR.

PUROK 2 BRGY. TINAMPO IROSIN
SOR.

COTA NA DACO GUBAT SORSOGON

PUROK 2 PATAG IROSIN SOR.

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

ABAS PILAR SORSOGON

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SORSOGON

DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

WALING-WALING DONSOL
SORSOGON

GINABLAN PILAR SORSOGON

MAPASO [ROSIN SOR.

SAN RAFAEL PILAR SOR.

ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON

District

Donsol East Il

Gubat South

Irosin |

Bulan |

Bulan |

Irosin |

Irosin |

Pilar Il

Irosin |

Bulan IV

Pilar Il

Irosin Il

Irosin I

Gubat South

Irosin |

Irosin |

Pilar IV

Irosin |

Donsol West |

Donsol East Il

Pilar I

Irosin |

Pilar |

Juban |l

Points

75.68

75.60

75.60

75.58

75.58

75.52

75.50

75.48

75.48

75.48

75.42

75.33

75.33

75.30

75.23

75.20

75.15

75.10

75.08

75.03

75.02

75.01

74.98

74.97



No.

66

67

68
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72
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Name

FIGUERAS, GRACE E.

GANDO, SHERWIN G.

TRINIDAD, JESSEL JAMES B.

MALASA, ROSE ANN M.

MINORCA, ERICK M.

BUENAVENTURA, JAMAICA D.

ESPALDON, ROSE ANN V.

MALLE, CELIA M.

DURAN, MICHELLE D.

GOJO, CHRISTINE F.

CAMBAL, RACHEL L.

POLO, MARJORIE O.

SERAPION, GLO-AN M.

LOVENDINO, JAYSON E.

OFALSA, ANTHONY E.

HAGOS, JERIC B.

LABRADOR, JESTINE D.

DIESTA, ROXANNE G.

LACAY, LEA H.

DACILLO, FRANCIA F.

SOQUE, JEHAN JEAN G

LOZANDE, GRACE M.

LLAMES, CRISTINE JOY L.

EQUIPADO, BETTY D.

Address

LUNA CANDOL GUBAT SORSOGON

SAN JOSE LOWER BULUSAN
SORSOGON

TINANOGAN DONSOL SOR.

BAYAWAS PILAR SORSOGON

GULANG-GULANG IROSIN SOR.

SAN ANTONIO DONSOL
SORSOGON

RIZAL GUBAT SOR

CAWIT EXTEN. MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

SORSOGON CITY

ZONE 4, BULAN, SORSOGON

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

MONTE CALVARIO, BULAN,
SORSOGON

SAN VICENTE DONSOL SORSOGON

SEVILLA DONSOL SORSOGON

ARIMAN GUBAT SOR.

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR.

SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON

PONONG, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

TIRIS GUBAT SORSOGON

DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON

CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

JAMISLAGAN BACON SOR. CITY

District
Gubat North

Bulusan

Donsol West I
Pilar 1l
Irosin I

Donsol East |

Gubat South

Magallanes
South

Gubat South
Bulan Il
Irosin |

Bulan 1l

Donsol East Il
Donsol East |
Gubat South
Irosin |

Bulan IlI
Matnog Il
Casiguran Il
Gubat North
Donsol West |
Pilar Il

Pilar Il

Casiguran |

Points

74.88

74.83

74.80

74.78

74.77

74.71

74.65

74.63

74.60

74.58

74.57

74.57

74.55

74.52

74.50

74.48

74.47

74.43

74.43

74.42

74.40

74.38

74.38

74.37



No.

90
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92

93
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Name

SOMALINOG, SHERRIZAH S.

OBING, JOY M.
BAROGA, DIANA
SANTONIA, LORELIE L.

ESCANDOR, CLARENCE MARIE
E.

LOZADA, MARY JOY G.
NUARIN, MARY GRACE P
DIVINAGRACIA, CEDRIC
BANDOLA, MARILOU A.

ESCANELA, MERRICK D.

POSTRADO, MARIA LORLYN G.

POLO, KHRISTELLE KAYE F.

OCAMPO, CHERRIE AN N.

ASCANO, JANEENE ELA S.

AVELLANO, JESSABEL E.

ALMOJUELA, MADONNA R.

DE RAMA, JESSIELYN A.

PADILLA, NESLYN E.

ORIAS, JERIC G.

BOLIMA, MICHELLE M.

LUMABAN, MARIBETH A.

GATACELO, ANNA GRACE H.

JARINO, ANGELIE B.

HUAB, GIANNA G.

Address

SAN FRANCISCO, BULAN,
SORSOGON

SAN RAFAEL PILAR SORSOGON

STA. CRUZ BARCELONA SOR

CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON

POB. NORTE BARCELONA
SORSOGON

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

BANBAN DONSOL SORSOGON

SABANG BULUSAN SOR.

DANAO, BULAN, SORSOGON

TULAY BAGSANGAN |IROSIN SOR.

BULACAO GUBAT SOR.

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SOR.

MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR.

DAO PILAR SORSOGON

TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.

MISALAY MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR.

SAN ANTONIO DONSOL
SORSOGON

COTA DACO GUBAT SORSOGON

AQUINO BULAN SOROSOGON

DEL ROSARIO PILAR SORSOGON

DANLOG PILAR SORSOGON

MARINAB BULAN SOR.

RIZAL, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SORSOGON

District

Bulan |

Pilar |

Barcelona South

Pilar IV

Barcelona North

Irosin |
Donsol East |
Bulusan
Bulan |
Irosin Il
Gubat Il
Irosin |

Irosin |

Pilar |

Irosin |
Castilla South

Donsol East |

Gubat North
Bulan |

Pilar Il

Pilar 1l

Bulan IV
Casiguran |l

Irosin |

Points

74.36

74.35

74.32

74.30

74.30

74.30

74.28

74.28

74.22

74.22

74.20

74.18

74.18

7417

74.13

74.10

74.10

74.10

74.05

74.03

74.03

74.00

74.00

74.00



No.

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

Name

MAROTO, MENARD G.

FAUNE, MARY ANN E.

FORTES, ABIGAIL B.

ARGANDA, ANGELICA M.

CAJAYON, JOY B.

LOANA, MARK A.

GOYALA, MELDON G.

LLACER, ZAIRYL V.

MILAGROSA, MARY GRACE M.

MANCERA, JOYCE L.

VITO, NICA F.

OLBES, LENIE N.

NATO, ASHEL ANN O.

LATORRE, CHESKA D.

SERRA, PRINCESS D.

MANFORTE, ELAINE M.

JOVEN, IRMA B.

JASO, SHEENA MAE J.

AREVALO, SUNSHINE O.

BAGAMASBAD, SHEMAINE N.

GOSMO, MICHELLE G.

REBAMBA, YSSA MAE B.

MAGDAONG, SHIELA M.

LOZANO, ALLISTER KLINE L.

ESTILLER, ESHA MAY H.

Address

SALVACION IROSIN SOR.

TABI GUBAT SORSOGON

BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.

SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

STO. DOMINGO IROSIN SOR.

GUIRON PILAR SORSOGON

SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON

MALBOG PILAR SORSOGON

BANBAN DONSOL SORSOGON

LUBIANO PILAR SORSOGON

PANGPANG, DONSOL, SORSOGON

LUNETA, BARCELONA, SORSOGON

MARKET SITE DONSOL SORSOGON

MILAGROSA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

OGAO GUBAT SORSOGON

PAYAWIN GUBAT SORSOGON

TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON

VINISITAHAN, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

SIUTON MAGALLANES SORSOGON

SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SOR.

POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON

BINANUAHAN PILAR SOR.

SANGAT GUBAT SOR.

District
Irosin Il
Gubat llI
Irosin |
Castilla East
Irosin |
Pilar |
Bulan |
Pilar 1l
Donsol East Il
Pilar Il
Donsol West |
Barcelona North
Donsol East I
Castilla East
Donsol East Il
Pilar |
Gubat North
Gubat North
Donsol West |

Donsol West |l

Magallanes
South

Bulusan
Pilar Il
Pilar |

Gubat Ill

Points

73.98

73.97

73.97

73.93

73.93

73.93

73.92

73.85

73.82

73.82

73.80

73.78

73.77

73.73

73.71

73.70

73.69

73.68

73.58

73.58

73.58

73.57

73.57

73.57

73.55



No.

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Name

OBLIGAR, CRIS M.

GOJAR, DANICA H.

MARTINEZ, JUDITH D.

BARCENAS, HELENA L.

HAPITA, MELYN F.

CANTUBA, CAMILLE GRACE S.

VERACIS, BEVELYN N.

MARBELLA, REGINE JOYCE M.

JACOB, ANGELINE M.

ALMAYDA, ANJANETTE A.

CABRIA, MAY

TRESTIZA, AIZEL C.

GALVE, EDMON G.

HABALA, KATE S.

YONZON, MARICEL E.

MENDEZ, NELYN R.

DIMAANO, JEANELYN B.

LATONERO, MARY JOY V.

TRINANES, MARI-JOY V.

GALOS, GISELLE P.

CRUZ, SHELLA M.

LAURA, JOVIE F.

HARE, KAORIE CHANG C.

REONDANGA, JANNA H.

Address

MILLABAS PILAR SORSOGON

BRGY. GADGARON MATNOG
SORSOGON

MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR.

MILAGROSA, CASTILLA,SORSOGON

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

SAN VICENTE BULAN SOR.

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SORSOGON

SAN JOSE PILAR SORSOGON

NABASAN DARAGA ALBAY

MERCEDES PILAR SORSOGON

RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON

TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON

MADLAWON BULUSAN SORSOGON

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SORSOGON

CALAO PTO. DIAZ SOR.

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON

SIUTON MAGALLANES SORSOGON

BURABOD CASTILLA

BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON

SAN JUAN [ROSIN SORSOGON

TRES MARIAS, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

TULA-TULA NORTE MAGALLANES
SOR.

BULAWAN IROSIN SOR.

GULANG-GULANG IROSIN SOR.

District
Pilar Il

Matnog |

Castilla South
Castilla East
Irosin |

Bulan IV
Irosin |

Pilar IV
Castilla West
Pilar Il
Donsol East Il
Donsol East |
Bulusan
Irosin |

Pto. Diaz |
Pilar |
Magallanes IlI
Castilla West
Donsol East I
Irosin |

Donsol East Il

Magallanes IlI

Irosin I

Irosin I

Points

73.55

73.55

73.54

73.50

73.47

73.43

73.40

73.38

73.38

73.35

73.35

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.32

73.32

73.30

73.28

73.27

73.27

73.25

73.25

73.23

73.22



No.

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

Name

MOSTERA, CATALINA A.

MALDO, EUNICE G.

DE GUZMAN, LOVELY B.

MARISTELA, NIKKIE G.

MENDONES, ANNIE R.

ESPERA, JOSIEL A.

VELASCO, JEBELYN A.

SANTILLAN, DOLLY ANN E.

HERNANDEZ, CARLO PAOLO B.

ABARRA, MARVIE O.

ESPEDIDO, EDWILYN V.

GODOY, PRECYL AILA E.

HAMTO, VANESSA E.

NOL, APRIL ANN P.

BAJARO, LERRY L.

CANILLO, MARIA FE R.

MORATA, CLAUDETTE B.

BALDERAMA, JOCELYN G.

LOBRIN, ABEGAIL C.

OPLIDA, CHONA H.

GEALONE, CARINA G.

HILAGA, AIZA L.

DERI, KARESA G.

DOGILLO, AILYN S.

GIMPAO, JUFFY B.

Address

SIPAYA JUBAN SORSOGON

BAYAWAS DONSOL SORSOGON

RIZAL GUBAT SORSOGON

COGON GUBAT SORSOGON

CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON

LABOY MATNOG SORSOGON

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON

SAN RAFAEL PRIETO DIAZ SOR.

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

PATAG IROSIN SOR.

SACNANGAN PILAR SOR.

OTAVI BULAN SOR.

SAN PASCUAL, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON

GABAO IROSIN SOR.

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON

MANURABI MATNOG SORSOGON

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON

MAALO JUBAN SORSOGON

SAN RAMON BULAN SOR.

CALONGAY PILAR SOR.

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

BULAWAN IROSIN SOR.

District
Juban Il
Donsol East Il
Gubat South
Gubat South
Pilar 1l
Matnog Il
Donsol East |
Pto. Diaz |
Pilar |
Irosin |
Pilar Il
Bulan IV

Casiguran Il

Pilar |
Irosin Il
Donsol East |
Matnog |
Irosin |
Pilar |
Juban |
Bulan Il
Pilar IV
Irosin |
Pilar |

Irosin Il

Points

73.22

73.22

73.20

73.18

73.17

73.13

73.12

73.12

73.12

73.10

73.08

73.07

73.07

73.03

73.00

73.00

73.00

72.98

72.98

72.94

72.92

72.90

72.87

72.83

72.82



No.

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

Name

ESPEDIDO, EMILYN V.

GRANADO, RUBY G.

SANTIAGO, RACHILDA MAE G.

FURIO, EMERSON F.
FRIAS, WENDYLYN G.
LANUZA, MAE ANN L.
DELOS REYES, DEXTER H.
MARINO, ANALYN B.
NARITO, JEZREL H.

ESCANDOR, SHAIRA M.

PALENCIA, JAZEL ROSE D.
BROGADA, JANE M.
CASIM, KYSHA A.

DIG, MICHELLE RUTH M.

BRIBONERIA, LOUDETH B.

CABILES, MARY ROSE P.

GALIAS, JEFTE F.

LOPEZ, KRISTAL JOY B.

GARALDE, VICENTE G.

BALBOSA, REYSIE F.

RIVERA, ANEZZA MAE M.

ROMAN, CHARMINE L.

HUGO, NIZELLE JEAN G.

BALOLOY, JESHIEL S.

ESPARRAGO, VALERIE MAE O.

Address

SACNANGAN PILAR SORSOGON

AQUINO, BULAN, SORSOGON

OLV, PANGPANG, SORSOGON CITY

SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN SOR.

BERIRAN GUBAT SORSOGON

SAN ANTONIO PILAR SORSOGON

SAN PASCUAL CASIGURAN SOR.

CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.

TRES MARIA DONSOL SORSOGON

PAWIK MAGALLANES SOR.

MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR.

CATANAGAN JUBAN SORSOGON

LABOY MATNOG SOR.

PUROK EVERGREEN MACALAYA
CASTILLA SOR.

G. DEL PILAR BULAN SOR.

G. DEL PILAR BULAN SORSOGON

SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON

DINAPA CASTILLA SOR.

BOLO MATNOG SORSOGON

PATAG IROSIN SORSOGON

BANUYO PILAR SORSOGON

PUTIAO PILAR SORSOGON

SAN VICENTE BULAN SOR.

SAINT VINCENT SUBD. BULAN SOR.

CARRIEDO GUBAT SOR.

District
Pilar Il
Bulan |
Casiguran Il
Bulusan
Gubat North
Pilar |
Casiguran |l
Castilla West
Donsol East Il

Magallanes
South

Irosin |
Juban |
Matnog |

Castilla South

Bulan II
Bulan II
Bulusan
Castilla South
Matnog Il
Irosin |

Pilar IV

Pilar Il

Bulan IV
Bulan IV

Gubat North

Points

72.80

72.79

72.73

72.73

72.68

72.68

72.67

72.67

72.65

72.63

72.63

72.61

72.58

72.57

72.55

72.55

72.55

72.54

72.53

72.47

72.47

72.46

72.45

72.45

72.45



No.

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

Name

GATON, AMIE ROSE R.

PANELO, CANDY H.

GUETA, BRYAN MARKS.

BRIOSO, SUZANE P.

GABITO, GRETCHEN B.

SOREDA, IRENE D.

MAGANA, MARJORIE G.

MAGAYANES, MIKEE B.

DOMETITA, KATHRIN B.

LIGSON, CHARMAIGNE ANN
R.

LABALAN, DAISY P.

BORNEL, MA CRISTINA B.

OSEO, DOMINIC M.

LLANDELAR, JANGO NEIL A.

FUNELAS, RECHELLE L.

AGNOTE, JESSA G.

ALCANTARA, CHARINA N.

CATUBIG, JOHN MICHAEL H.

LOSITANO, DIANNE N.

GRAYDO, FERNAN

BOLSO, JOHN B.

BAGAMASBAD, IRENE LI

MANDANE, MARY ROSE B.

AQUINO, FIL ANTHONY N.

Address

CALOOCAN MATNOG SORSOGON

DANAO BULAN SOR.

SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON

BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.

BORORAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

SAN JULIAN IROSIN SORSOGON

PUROK 7, SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA,
SORSOGON

TULAY, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

BINANUAHAN PILAR SOR.

DANAO BULAN SOR.

CADITAAN MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

PUROK Il GABAO IROSIN SOR.

CUMADCAD CASTILLA SORSOGON

CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON

AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES
SOR.

GIMAGAAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

PWWD DONSOL SORSOGON

CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON

ZONE 7 BULAN SOR.

PACO GUBAT SORSOGON

DEVERA DONSOL SORSOGON

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

BORORAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

District
Matnog |
Bulan |
Bulan Il
Irosin |
Irosin |
Donsol East |
Irosin |

Castilla East

Casiguran |

Pilar |

Bulan |

Magallanes
South

Irosin I
Castilla West
Pilar IV

Magallanes
North

Donsol West |
Donsol East |

Pilar 1l

Bulan |

Gubat North

Donsol East Il
Pilar |

Donsol East |

Points

72.45

72.43

72.43

72.42

72.42

72.40

72.40

72.38

72.37

72.37

72.35

72.33

72.33

72.33

72.32

72.30

72.30

72.30

72.30

72.28

72.28

72.27

72.27

72.25



No.

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

Name

ARAOJO, MARINELA B.

LLENO, PAMELA R.

HALLIG, JESSICA S.

ABION, IYLEN O.

BENIG, JAMES ROSELL A.

HERRERA, RIC JASON B.

LUCILLO, CHARLENE F.

REOJANO, SHYRA M.

MANGAMPO, RICA FEE M.

REBOSURA, IVY V.

TRINIDAD, GLEMARE G.

BIEN, MARY JOY A.

RADA, JOYCE L.

RIONDANGA, MARY GRACE M.

LAGAJINO, ABEGAIL G.

DEOCAREZA, MELANIE G.

TAGUB, CIELO R.

DECIPAR, JENNIFER B.

ARIATE, MARVIE R.

HITA, AILEEN F.

DOMINGUEZ, DIONNA

LOZANDE, CHRISTIAN S

ANDES, MARY ANN L.

CAMPOSANO, ROSESHANE
BETH B.

Address
ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON
SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

SOMAGONGSONG, BULAN,
SORSOGON

INAMNAN PEQUENO GUINOBATAN
ALBAY

BUTAG BULAN SOR.

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON
BACOLOD IROSIN SORSOGON
BURABOD CASTILLA SOR.
CANJELA CASTILLA SOR.
INAPUGAN PILAR SOR.

DONSOL

CASTILLA SOR.

CASTILLA SOR.

ADOVIS, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
SAN RAFAEL BULAN SORSOGON
TINAMPO IROSIN SOR.

JP Laurel Bulan Sorsogon
QUIRAPI CASTILLA SOR.

SAN RAFAEL PILAR SORSOGON

CAGDAGAT, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

BUTAG BULAN SORSOGON
OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON
SOGOY CASTILLA SORSOGON

POBLACION CENTRAL, BARCELONA,
SORSOGON

District
Juban |l
Castilla East

Bulan 1l

Castilla West

Bulan IV
Donsol East |
Irosin |
Castilla West
Castilla West
Pilar |

Donsol East |
Castilla South
Castilla South
Casiguran |
Bulan IV
[rosin Il

Bulan |
Castilla South
Pilar |

Casiguran Il

Bulan IV
Donsol East |
Castilla West

Barcelona North

Points

72.25

72.25

72.25

72.23

72.23

72.23

72.22

72.20

72.20

72.18

72.17

72.16

72.15

72.14

72.14

72.13

72.12

72.12

72.10

72.10

72.09

72.08

72.08

72.07



No.

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

Name

DUKA, DANICA M.

LESANO, FLORIANNE M.

FALCOTELO, JERVES E.

BORRES, DAVID G.

BARANQUIL, MARY JOYCE R.

ESCANDOR, CHARMAGNE
MARIE E.

BERNARDES, ANABEL C.

GALICIA, AMALYN M.

FUASA, JENILE SHANE C.

MARBELLA, JAYSON S

ARMENTA, CHARMAINE M.

LLABRES, HANS LAUREN N.

GUTIERREZ, CLARK MELVIN E.

TAROG, ABEGAIL B.
FORTAJADA, JOAN F.

JIMENEZ, MARYNETTE RUTH
M.

ALIM, MARICRIS M.

BANARES, BERNARD D.
ESPERIDA, MERCY D.
MARQUEZ, AILENE T.
SABORDO, EDSIL C.
MALTO, REMIE P.
DIONEDA, JOAN MAE L.

BALITAON, JE-ANN H.

Address

SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SORSOGON

SAN ISIDRO CASTILLA SOR.

CASILI GUBAT SORSOGON

STA. CRUZ, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

POB. NORTE BARCELONA
SORSOGON

PUTIAO PILAR SORSOGON

TINAGO PILAR SORSOGON

PUROK 6 MONBON IROSIN SOR.

TINANOGAN DONSOL SORSOGON

NASPI PILAR SORSOGON

POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON

BUTAG BULAN SOR.

BANUYO PILAR SOR.

SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SORSOGON

TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON

VINISITAHAN, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

PUROK 1-B PATAG IROSIN SOR.

CASAY, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.

TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

INCARIZAN MAGALLANES SOR.

TONGDOL IROSIN SORSOGON

District
Bulusan
Castilla East
Gubat North

Casiguran Il

Donsol West |

Barcelona North

Pilar Il

Pilar |

Irosin Il
Donsol West Il
Pilar Il

Pilar Il

Bulan IV

Pilar 1l
Bulusan

Donsol West I

Donsol West I

Irosin |
Casiguran |
Castilla West
Irosin |

Pilar |
Magallanes IlI

Irosin I

Points

72.07

72.07

72.05

72.05

72.03

72.03

72.02

72.02

72.01

72.00

72.00

72.00

72.00

71.98

71.98

71.98

71.97

71.97

71.97

71.97

71.95

71.95

71.93

71.93



No.

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

Name

LLANETA, JOBELLE T.

ALARZAR, DENELY

QUINTANA, JACKLYN A.

ENCINARES, ERICK N.

FUNDANO, JERRY D.

HILOMA, GINALYN O.

BORLON, CRISTINE REA B.

MAGDAMIT, MARK JASON T

MIRABUENGO, LIEZEL A.

PADILLA, NECY N.

BUISA, MICHAEL G.

GAMIT, RECHELLE G.

FUNTILAR, MARIA CRISTINAYY.

BILLONES, NOEMI

ASTILLERO, MARY-ANN B.

PINUGU, DAIZEL A.

MACANDOG, LOWIE P.

MARTILLAN, ANNE M.

CO, PAMELA C.

PEPITO, JESSA C.

LASCOTA, JONA M.

FIGUEROA, MARY ROSE E.

DE BORJA, MANILYN M

TRIPON, VERONICA G.

Address

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SORSOGON

MILUYA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

GINABLAN PILAR SOR.

J.P. LAUREL BULAN SORSOGON

AQUINO, BULAN, SORSOGON

BINISITAHAN MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

CAWIT EXTEN. MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

WALING-WALING DONSOL
SORSOGON

PUROK 7 MAYON CASTILLA SOR.

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

MARINAB BULAN SORSOGON

DAPDAP BULUSAN SORSOGON

LAJONG, BULAN, SORSOGON

BALUD DEL SUR GUBAT SORSOGON

STA. MAGDALENA SOR.

BINISITAHAN MAGALLANES SOR.

BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON

DAO PILAR SORSOGON

MONBON [IROSIN SOR.

PUTINGSAPA JUBAN SORSOGON

BACOLOD JUBAN SOR.

LAYOG, BARCELONA, SORSOGON

SAN ANTONIO DONSOL SORSIGON

CARRIEDO IROSIN SOR.

District
Irosin |
Castilla West
Pilar Il
Bulan |
Bulan |

Magallanes
South

Magallanes
South

Donsol East I

Castilla West
Pilar Il

Bulan IV
Bulusan

Bulan Il

Gubat North
Sta. Magdalena

Magallanes
North

Donsol East Il
Pilar Il

Irosin Il

Juban i

Juban |
Barcelona South
Donsol East |

Irosin |

Points

71.93

71.92

71.90

71.87

71.83

71.83

71.80

71.77

71.77

71.76

71.75

71.75

71.74

71.72

71.72

71.70

71.70

71.65

71.63

71.61

71.60

71.58

71.57

71.57



No.

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

Name

FULGAR, JAMAICA B.

DIESTA, SIGRID ZIA H.

ASTANO, SARAH MAE M.

HAGOS, CATHERINE E.

RODRIGUEZ, SHEENA D.

ASTILLERO, ANNA ROSE G.

SIERTE, NOEL JELORD H.

BALISORO, KATE B.

GERONGA, JOHN ALOYSIUS G.

GRANDE, RACHELLE M.

GRUTA, ABEGAIL S.

PATRICIO, MILADY E.

OLASO, ANTON M.

ALAGABAN, PINKY N.

HIZOLA, LIEZEL A.

LORICA, ABEGAIL G.

DELA CRUZ, JENICA N.

DOMASIAN, MYLA D.

FELIPE, JULIUS S.

HIJE, MARIA LIZA H.

PURA, JANET R.

MONTALES, JESA MAE M.

MACABUHAY, ANGIELYN A.

HERMO, SHERRYL H.

Address

STA MAGDALENA SOR.

OMAGOM [ROSIN SOR.

MAYON CASTILLA SORSOGON

RANGAS JUBAN SORSOGON

SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON

MAPASO IROSIN SOR.

ZONE 7 BULAN SOR.

STO. DOMINGO IROSIN SOR.

MANAGA-NAGA, BULAN,
SORSOGON

CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON

SABLAYAN JUBAN SORSOGON

GADGARON MATNOG SORSOGON

CAMAPO-CAPO PILAR SORSOGON

POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON

STA. MAGDALENA SOR.

LAPINIG MAGALLANES SOR.

SALVACION PILAR SOR.

MANLABONG PTO. DIAZ SOR.

TIMBAYOG, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

RIZAL, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

BERIRAN GUBAT SOR.

LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON

OBRERO BULAN SORSOGON

GABAO IROSIN SOR.

District
Sta. Magdalena
Irosin Il
Castilla West
Juban |
Bulan IV
Irosin |
Bulan |
Irosin |

Bulan Il

Pilar IV

Juban |
Matnog |

Pilar Il

Pilar Il

Sta. Magdalena

Magallanes
South

Pilar 111
Pto. Diaz |

Casiguran |

Casiguran Il
Gubat South
Pilar |

Bulan I

Irosin I

Points

71.55

71.55

71.53

71.53

71.52

71.50

71.50

71.50

71.50

71.48

71.48

71.47

71.45

71.45

71.45

71.43

71.42

71.38

71.36

71.36

71.35

71.35

71.35

71.33



No.

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

Name

MONTANO, LOVELYN T.

LAZARO, NILDA

ERLANO, NICA B.

DEJUMO, JHON PAUL S

ESTRADA, MARY ANNE O.

BANGHON, JUDY ANN
PATINGO, JULIUS B.
FRESNIDO, ROMELYN B.
MARANO, TERESITA I.

FUENTES, REINABELLE D.

MARCO, LIZEL L.
ARDALES, GEMMARIE M.
GRANADO, MARLO D.

CALAWAGAN, MYRA O.

PRONCE, CHERRY MAE R.

ESCANILLA, LOREN U.

GRICALDA, MITA D.

GABITO, NELISSA M.

PUBLICO, MARK PAULO

FUNES, JOAN MARIE E.

LOSENTALES, ROMMEL C.

BASAN, MARY GRACE F.

DAPROSA, AIRENE D.

ERGINA, VI ANN C.

Address

DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

GIMALOTO SOR. CITY

TABI GUBAT SORSOGON

GURA DONSOL SORSOGON

COGON GUBAT SORSOGON

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

SAN JOSE, DONSOL, SORSOGON

PATAG IROSIN SOR.

MONBON IROSIN SOR.

SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN
SORSOGON

BAYASONG PILAR SORSOGON

SAN RAFAEL PILAR SOR.

LAJONG BULAN SOR.

SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON

DONSOL

SAN IGNACIO GUBAT SOR.

GINANGRA MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

BLISS MONBON IROSIN SOR.

TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON

SAN ISIDRO STA MAGDALENA
SORSOGON

ABAS PILAR SORSOGON

MADLAWON BULUSAN SORSOGON

CAWIT PROPER MAGALLANES SOR

SAN IGNACIO GUBAT SOR.

District
Donsol West |
Castilla East
Gubat llI
Donsol East Il
Gubat South
Pilar 1l
Donsol West |
Irosin |
Irosin Il

Bulusan

Pilar 1l

Pilar |

Bulan IlI
Matnog Il
Donsol East |
Gubat North

Magallanes
South

Irosin Il
Donsol West |

Sta. Magdalena

Pilar IV
Bulusan

Magallanes
South

Gubat North

Points

71.32

71.30

71.30

71.28

71.26

71.25

71.25

71.25

71.25

71.23

71.23

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.21

71.20

71.20

71.20

71.18

71.18

71.18



No.

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

Name

LATUGA, VENUS G.

PURA, BRYAN E.

CABALLES, JESTONI JOSEPH
M.

HULAR, CAMILLE C.

MARBELLA, MARIBETH D.

FREJAS, VANESSA R.

FERATERO, CHLEM ALDEN L.

MONTALBAN, JOHN MARK
LERY N.

CARILLO JR., EFREN B.

FLORIDA, GLYDEL J.

MARQUEZ, JEAN MARIE GAYLE
L.

LENDIO, JANETH L.

DE MARQUEZ, ROWELA B.

DE JESUS, JAAN G.

NACION, GLENN E.

VERANO, JHOMER G.

TUBALE, MARJORIE B.

MATABUENA, ESTELA P.

GIPA, JOAN G.

ENANO, JAYSIX G.

QUINTANA, DIANA G.

LLANDER, ERLYN Z.

Address

FABRICA BULAN SORSOGON

TABI GUBAT SORSOGON

MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON

BACOLOD JUBAN SORSOGON

COMAPO-CAPQO PILAR SOR.

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

BRGY. PARADIJON GUBAT SOR.

CALOMAGON BULAN SORSOGON

SALVACION MAGALLANES SOR.

COGON JUBAN SORSOGON

ESPERANZA PILAR SORSOGON

CASTILLA SOR.

PUROK 1 GABAO IROSIN SOR.

GADGADON MATNOG SORSOGON

BENTUCO GUBAT SOR.

SUA MATNOG SORSOGON

ZONE 4 BULAN SORSOGON

AGUJADA NORTE MAGALLANES
SOR.

ZONE 2 BULAN SOR.

AQUINO BULAN SORSOGON

J.P. LAUREL BULAN, SORSOGON

TRES MARIAS, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

District
Bulan Il
Gubat IlI

Pilar |

Juban Il
Pilar 1l

Irosin |
Gubat South

Bulan |

Magallanes
South

Juban Il

Pilar Il

Castilla South
Irosin Il
Matnog |
Gubat IlI
Matnog |
Bulan Il

Magallanes
South

Bulan IV
Bulan |
Bulan |

Donsol East Il

Points

71.18

71.17

71.14

71.14

71.13

71.13

71.13

71.13

71.10

71.10

71.10

71.08

71.08

71.07

71.07

71.05

71.05

71.03

71.03

71.03

71.02

71.01



No.

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

Name

DELOS REYES, BABY ROSELYN
M.

DOMDOM, MARIA WINA E.

AGNE, MYLENE V.

NAYAT JR, JUANITO F.

FAZON, LYRA E.

HONA, AILEEN RHIZ G.

MANZANILLA, DINA N

AVILES, ANGELYN H.

DURAN, JUNICF.

BAEZA, ANGELIE G.

CARDINO, VANISSA R.

CARPIO, MARIA ALYSSA D.

CONDA, JAKE LESTER F.

LERAY, VERONICA B.

GUANTERO, ADORA G.

LAID, CARLA MAE V.

ARMENTA, JENNIFER M.

GAMBOA, MARISA M.

LOROMEA, LIZA H.

FURIO, JENNY F.

REGIDOR, ARGIE C.

DONOR, ERMA Z.

BERANIA, JAIHAN G.

Address

NORTH POB. JUBAN SOR.

ULAG PTO. DIAZ SOR.

TABUNAN MATNOG SORSOGON

POCTOL BULUSAN SOR.

PACO GUBAT SORSOGON

SITIO COSTANERA, NAMO, BULAN,
SORSOGON

DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON

CAWIT, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

QUEZON BULAN SORSOGON

SALVACION STA. MAGDALENA SOR.

SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON

AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

STA. CRUZ, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

BEHIA MAGALLANES SOR.

COGON, JUBAN, SORSOGON

BAGONG SIRANG, CASTILLA,
SORSOGON

LOURDES PILAR SORSOGON

INANG PILAR SORSOGON

STA. LOURDES PTO. DIAZ SOR.

MACABUHAY BULUSAN SOR.

BON-OT SMALL MATNOG SOR.

BANUYO PILAR SORSOGON

JP LAUREL BULAN SOR.

District

Juban |

Pto. Diaz Il
Matnog |
Bulusan
Gubat North

Bulan |

Donsol East |
Casiguran |
Bulan IV

Sta. Magdalena
Matnog Il

Magallanes
North

Casiguran |l

Magallanes
North

Juban |l

Castilla East

Pilar Il
Pilar Il
Pto. Diaz Il
Bulusan
Matnog |
Pilar IV

Bulan |

Points

71.00

71.00

70.98

70.98

70.97

70.97

70.95

70.95

70.94

70.92

70.90

70.90

70.90

70.87

70.85

70.85

70.83

70.83

70.83

70.82

70.80

70.80

70.78



No.

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

Name

DERI, JANINE G.

GERSALIA, JOHN MARK E.

DELA VEGA, MAGGIE H.

BALEZA, MA ANGELA G.

PEREZ, JULIE ANN M.

HATID, NIKKO L.

AYCOCHO, JAN KYLE L

LAYUGAN, ANJEELO FERNAN
F.

GRIMPOLA, PREAH B.

GARROTE, MARGOLANE C.

MIRANDA, SANDRA G.

MIRANDO, JOHN EDISON L.

ENCISO, IRIS PENELOPE L.

LABAYO, MILSEA F.

VALLEJOS, MICANDRA M.

DOLLENTAS, MELANIE G.

HITA, LORNA E.

FELICES, JUDY ANN L.

PANIERGO, GRACE F.

ENCINARES, SHIRALYN B.

REGALARIO, ANES M.

MARQUESES, ELLA MAE L.

FUMERA, JEANKY G.

RELLAMA, CLAIRE G.

Address

BURABURAN JUBAN SORSOGON

BURABURAN JUBAN SORSOGON

CORON-CORON MATNOG SOR.

CATANAGAN JUBAN SORSOGON

BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON

BURGOS, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON

BORORAN DONSOL SORSOGON

SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON

BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.

G. DEL PILAR BULAN SOR.

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

ABAS PILAR SOR

BANGATE BARCELONA SOR

MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR.

SAN JULIAN IROSIN SOR.

TRECE MARTIRES, CASIGURAN,
SORSOGON

PUROK 3 BRGY PANGANIBAN
GUBAT SOR.

BRGY. STA. ANA GUBAT SOR.

NAZARENO GUBAT SORSOGON

STA. CRUZ DONSOL SOR.

DAO PILAR SOR

BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.

SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.

District
Juban Il
Juban Il
Matnog Il
Juban |
Pilar |
Casiguran Il
Donsol East Il

Irosin |

Juban Il

Irosin |

Bulan Il

Pilar 1l

Pilar IV
Barcelona South
Castilla South
Irosin |

Casiguran Il

Gubat South

Gubat South
Gubat Il
Donsol West |l
Pilar 1

Irosin |

Irosin |

Points

70.77

70.77

70.75

70.75

70.75

70.71

70.70

70.70

70.70

70.68

70.68

70.68

70.65

70.63

70.60

70.60

70.60

70.57

70.55

70.51

70.50

70.50

70.50

70.50



No.

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

447

448

Name

CANTILLO, JERICK G.

LAURORA, REMA M.

FUNTELAR, ROSANNA C.

VARGAS, NORMAN F.

LOZANO, ALVIN CHRISTIAN B.

HAINTO, JIREH JEAN P.

LERO, MARY GRACE B.

LEONA, AILANEL M.

ARANGO, YVETTE P.

DE LOS SANTOS, JOY E.

BAGAMASBAD, CARLA C.

MANLAGNIT, JO ANNE V.

LASALA, CHRISTINE MAE N.

GODOYO, SHELLA MAE E.

ESPINAS, ALLONA JEAN V.

DICHOSO, CINDY J.

GIBA, RENRES G.

JANOLAN, MARY JOY E.

TAN, BRAINER G.

CIELO, CINDELYN D.

EVASCO, EUNELYN E.

ANONUEVO, MARY ROSE M.

TAN, KEREN JOYCE G.

Address

LABOY, MATNOG SORSOGON

DAO PILAR SOR.

TABLAC MATNOG SORSOGON

SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN
SORSOGON

MABANATE PILAR SORSOGON

ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON

MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR.

ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON

OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON

SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SOR.

VINISITAHAN, DONSOL,
SORSOGON

PUTIAO, PILAR, SORSOGON

LA UNION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

CADITAAN MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

DANLOG PILAR SORSOGON

POBLACION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

SAN JUAN BAG-O, BULAN,
SORSOGON

SAN JUAN CASIGURAN SORSOGON

POBLACION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

DAPDAP BULUSAN SORSOGON

TAGDON, BARCELONA, SORSOGON

ESPERANZA PILAR SORSOGON

CADITAAN MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

District
Matnog Il
Pilar |
Matnog |

Bulusan

Pilar IV
Juban Il
Bulan |

Pilar 1l
Donsol East |
Bulusan

Donsol West |l

Pilar Il
Castilla East

Magallanes
South

Pilar Il
Castilla East

Bulan 1l

Casiguran |
Castilla East
Bulusan
Barcelona North
Pilar 1l

Magallanes IlI

Points

70.50

70.48

70.48

70.47

70.47

70.47

70.45

70.43

70.42

70.40

70.40

70.40

70.40

70.37

70.36

70.35

70.35

70.34

70.33

70.33

70.33

70.30

70.30



No.

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

Name

PABON, RICA MAE E.

PORMIENTO, MARCO C.

GAPAYAO, ERNESTO F.

ETE, JOY E.

LONGABELA, KATRINA M.

CORTES, ELAINEM

MARCAIDA, MARY AN A.

CAWIL, IANA L.

HABIG, JASMIN C.

ESCULTURA, JANINE H.

ALCOVENDAS, ROWENA F.

DECANO, JOVYLENE S.

EVASCO, GINA E.

ARDALES, MA. ISABEL A.

HITA, LIEZEL M.

FUTO, MAY L.

GIRADO, AILLEN GRACE G.

ESPEDIDO, EVANGELINE B.

MENDENILLA, ANGELICA M.

LLEVA, YANCY V.

GONZALES, IMEE T.

GOGOLIN, JESSAMINE A.

LLAGUNO, GINA O.

Address

CORON-CORON MATNOG SOR.

PUROK 6 INARARAN, BULAN,
SORSOGON

DAPDAP BULUSAN SOR.

BULACAO GUBAT SOR.

BAYASONG PILAR SORSOGON

TRES MARIA DONSOL SORSOGON

ESPERANZA PILAR SOR.

MAGSAYSAY ST, BIBINCAHAN,
SORSOGON CITY

BUHANG BULUSAN SORSOGON

CASILI GUBAT SORSOGON

BRGY. SAN ISIDRO STA
MAGDALENA

CADITAAN MAGALLANES
SORSOGON

POBLACION SUR, BARCELONA,
SORSOGON

INAPUGAN PILAR SOR.

BOTON CASIGURAN SOR.

BUENAVISTA IROSIN SOR.

MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR.

TALISAYAN PTO. DIAZ SOR.

MARIFOSQUEPILAR SORSOGON

CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.

AWAII, DONSOL, SORSOGON

CORON-CORON MATNOG
SORSOGON

DE VERA DONSOL SORSOGON

District
Matnog Il

Bulan |

Bulusan
Gubat IlI
Pilar 1l
Donsol East |
Pilar 1l

Casiguran |

Bulusan
Gubat North

Sta. Magdalena

Magallanes
South

Barcelona North

Pilar |
Casiguran Il
Irosin |

Bulan IlI

Pto. Diaz |
Pilar |

Castilla West
Donsol East Il

Matnog Il

Donsol East Il

Points

70.30

70.28

70.27

70.23

70.23

70.22

70.22

70.22

70.20

70.18

70.18

70.18

70.17

70.15

70.13

70.13

70.10

70.10

70.10

70.10

70.10

70.08

70.08



No.

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

Name

CADAG, ALEXANDER L

DORITAN, JERALYN B.

OBISPO, CHRISTY L.

MALATE, ROCHELLE C.

CALUPIT, LOVELY JOY D.

CANOZA, IRENE

ERLANO, IRENE E.

BULAWAN, JONIZA L.

FUEDAN, SHENNA ANN A.

GIBA, RYLLAN MAE M.

LUMEN, GERLYN B.

LOAR, MARIA NIKKA

LLAVANES, JESSICA M.

AGARIN, RACHELL ANN A.

AYALA, ANA P.

BRIOLA, SHEILA A.

ENCLONA, KAREN G.

GAMBA, LOVILYN L.

HERMEDIA, ANTHONY D.

FORTIN, KRISTA B.

Address

BORORAN DONSOL SORSOGON

BATANG IROSIN SOR.

TONGDOL DONSOL SORSOGON

SAN JOSE PILAR SOR.

MANAGA-NAGA BULAN
SORSOGON

AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES
SOR.

BUENAVISTA GUBAT SORSOGON

BULACAO GUBAT SOR.

SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON

PUROK 2 NAMO, BULAN,
SORSOGON

SALVACION CASTILLA SOR.

DINAPA CASTILLA SOR.

PUDO PILAR SORSOGON

BARIIS MATNOG SORSOGON

BIRIRAN JUBAN SORSOGON

SAN ANTONIO CASIGURAN
SORSOGON

CALAO PTO. DIAZ SOR.

BERIRAN GUBAT SOR.

TULAY CASIGURAN SORSOGON

BALETE BACON SOR. CITY

District
Donsol East Il
Irosin Il
Donsol East I
Pilar IV

Bulan 11l

Magallanes
North

Gubat South
Gubat llI
Bulusan

Bulan |

Castilla West
Castilla South
Pilar Il
Matnog Il
Juban |

Casiguran |

Pto. Diaz Il
Gubat North
Casiguran |

Gubat North

Points

70.07

70.07

70.07

70.05

70.05

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:
\

\
&
— g
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICE N. 0S JR,, PSDS
Méewiber

BERNI

APPROVED:

/

LILI TA A. PURA, ESP-IlI
Member

LEONISA|M. ENOLVA, P-1
PESHA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR,
Division PTA Federation President
Member

ESPABILADERO, ASDS

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

z
o

Name
EQUIPADO, BETTY D.
DOMETITA, KATHRIN B.
RIONDANGA, MARY GRACE M.
ESPERIDA, MERCY D,
FELIPE, JULIUS S.
AVILES, ANGELYN H.
JANOLAN, MARY JOY E.
CAWIL, IANA L.
BRIOLA, SHEILA A.
HERMEDIA, ANTHONY D.
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DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

t

o S VR

Casiguran | District

Address
JAMISLAGAN BACON SOR. CITY
TULAY, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
ADOQVIS, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
CASAY, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
TIMBAYOG, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
CAWIT, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON
SAN JUAN CASIGURAN SORSOGON

MAGSAYSAY ST, BIBINCAHAN, SORSOGON CITY

SAN ANTON!IO CASIGURAN SORSOGON
TULAY CASIGURAN SORSOGON

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-{ LIL}

Member

VICENTE N. NOCOS JR., PSDS
Memb

ITA A. PURA, ESP-IlI
Member

LEONISA/M. ENOLVA, P-|

Division PTA Federation President

'ABILADERO, ASDS
lirman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

PESPA President
ember

JOEFREY Q. AZUR

Member

Points
74.37
72.37
72.14
71.97
71.36
70.95
70.34
70.22
70.00
70.00



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION Y
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Casiguran Il District

No. Name Address Points
1 LACAY, LEA H. PONONG, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 74.43
2 JARINO, ANGELIE B. RIZAL, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 74.00
3  HAMTO, VANESSA E. SAN PASCUAL, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 73.07
4 SANTIAGO, RACHILDA MAE G. OLV, PANGPANG, SORSOGON CITY 72.73
5 DELOS REYES, DEXTER H. SAN PASCUAL CASIGURAN SOR. 72.67
6  HITA, AILEEN F. CAGDAGAT, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 72.10
7 BORRES, DAVID G. STA. CRUZ, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 72.05
8 HUE, MARIA LIZA H. RIZAL, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 71.36
9 CONDA, JAKE LESTER F. STA. CRUZ, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 70.90
10 HATID, NIKKO L. BURGOS, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 70.71
11  HITA, LORNA E. TRECE MARTIRES, CASIGURAN, SORSOGON 70.60
12 HITA, LIEZEL M. BOTON CASIGURAN SOR. 70.13

\

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

S
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-] LILI TA A. PURA, ESP-Ili
Member Member

VICENTE N. NOLOS JR., PSDS LEONISA/M. ENOLVA, P-|
Mengjler PESPA President

ember

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member Member

B BILADERO, ASDS
‘man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Castilla East District

Name
ALIBARBAR, REJEANE C.
JANABAN, ANGELICA L.
ARGANDA, ANGELICA M.
LATORRE, CHESKA D,
BARCENAS, HELENA L.
MAGAYANES, MIKEE B.
LLENO, PAMELA R.
LESANO, FLORIANNE M.
LAZARO, NILDA
LAID, CARLA MAE V.
LASALA, CHRISTINE MAE N.
DICHOSO, CINDY J.
TAN, BRAINER G.

\

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

L

Address
MILAGROSA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
740 BALLESTEROS ST., SAMPALOC, SORSOGON CiTY
SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
MILAGROSA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
MILAGROSA, CASTILLA,SORSOGON
PUROK 7, SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
SAN RAFAEL, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
SAN ISIDRO CASTILLA SOR.
GIMALOTO SOR. CITY
BAGONG SIRANG, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
LA UNION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
POBLACION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON
POBLACION, CASTILLA, SORSOGON

Points
76.17
75.80
73.93
73.73
73.50
72.38
72.25
72.07
71.30
70.85
70.40
70.35
70.33

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-] LILWXZITA A. PURA, ESP-1l1

Member Member
LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-i

VICENTE N. NOCOS JR., PSDS
Mervber PEYPA President

' Member

DMON SMJIORATA JOEFREY O. AZUR
Teaghers Association resentat Division PTA Federation President
Member Member

B ILADERO, ASDS
nan

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



B epublic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Castilla South District

No. Name Address Points
1 APUYAN, APRIL JANE O. CASTILLA SOR. 77.43
2 ALMOJUELA, MADONNA R. MISALAY MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR. 74.10
3 MARTINEZ, JUDITH D. MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR. 73.54
4  DIG, MICHELLE RUTH M. PUROK EVERGREEN MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR. 72.57
5 LOPEZ, KRISTAL JOY B. DINAPA CASTILLA SOR. 72.54
6 BIEN, MARY JOY A, CASTILLA SOR. 72.16
7 RADA, JOYCEL. CASTILLA SOR. 72.15
8 DECIPAR, JENNIFER B. QUIRAPI CASTILLA SOR. 72.12
9 LENDIO, JANETH L. CASTILLA SOR. 71.08
10 VALLEJOS, MICANDRA M. MACALAYA CASTILLA SOR. 70.60
11 LOAR, MARIA NIKKA DINAPA CASTILLA SOR. 70.03

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTE\ES:
a&nﬁn\é—\ -
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LIL ITA A. PURA, ESP-llI
Member Member
VICENTEN. N S JR., PSDS LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
Memiljer PEYPA President
Member
JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member Member
BE 3ILADERO, ASDS
man
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLG, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Castilla West District

No. Name Address Points
1 JACOB, ANGELINE M. NABASAN DARAGA ALBAY 73.38
2 LATONERO, MARY JOY V. BURABOD CASTILLA 73.28
3 MARINO, ANALYN B. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR. 72.67
4 LLANDELAR, JANGO NEIL A. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SORSOGON 72.33
S ABION, IYLEN O. INAMNAN PEQUENO GUINOBATAN ALBAY 72.23
6 REOJANO, SHYRA M. BURABOD CASTILLA SOR. 72.20
7 MANGAMPO, RICA FEE M. CANJELA CASTILLA SOR. 72.20
8 ANDES, MARY ANN L. SOGOY CASTILLA SORSOGON 72.08
9 MARQUEZ, AILENET. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR. 71.97
10 ALARZAR, DENELY MILUYA, CASTILLA, SORSOGON 71.92
11 MIRABUENO, LIEZEL A. PUROK 7 MAYON CASTILLA SOR. 71.77
12 ASTANO, SARAH MAE M. MAYON CASTILLA SORSOGON 71.53
13 LLEVA, YANCY V. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR. 70.10
14 LUMEN, GERLYN B. SALVACION CASTILLA SOR. 70.03

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-1

Member

(

L

\

VICENTE N. N S JR., PSDS
Me r

BE

LILLXZITA A. PURA, ESP-11I

Member

M. ENOLVA, P-I

PESPA President

Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

BILADERO, ASDS
man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member



R 1blic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Donsol East | District
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Name Address Points
MALTO, JELMA A. OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 77.98
MIRANDA, KRISTIAN M. SAN ANTONIO DONSOL SORSOGON 76.22
MADRONERO, ALFRED D. OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 75.97
BUENAVENTURA, JAMAICA D. SAN ANTONIO DONSOL SORSOGON 74.71
LOVENDINO, JAYSON E. SEVILLA DONSOL SORSOGON 74.52
NUARIN, MARY GRACE P BANBAN DONSOL SORSOGON 74.28
DE RAMA, JESSIELYN A. SAN ANTONIO DONSOL SORSOGON 74.10
TRESTIZA, AIZEL C. TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON 73.33
VELASCO, JEBELYN A. OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 73.12
CANILLO, MARIA FE R OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 73.00
SOREDA, IRENE D. BORORAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON 72.40
CATUBIG, JOHN MICHAEL H. PWWD DONSOL SORSOGON 72.30
AQUINO, FIL ANTHONY N. BORORAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON 72.25
HERRERA, RIC JASON B. OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 72.23
TRINIDAD, GLEMARE G. DONSOL 7217
LOZANDE, CHRISTIAN S OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 72.08
DE BORJA, MANILYN M SAN ANTONIO DONSOL SORSIGON 71.57
PRONCE, CHERRY MAE R. DONSOL 71.22
MANZANILLA, DINA N DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON 70.95
ARANGO, YVETTE P. OGOD DONSOL SORSOGON 70.42
CORTES, ELAINEM TRES MARIA DONSOL SORSOGON 70.22



\
DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

—

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICENT-EN/J:IEOS JR., PSDS
Menlber

EDMON S.
Associatiol
Member

Teache

BE!

/

7
LILIA ZPfA A. PURA, ESP-HI
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-i
President
ember

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

PABILADERO, ASDS
1airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. Dom CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Donsol East |l District
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Name Address Points
AGNOTE, MARY ANGELIE A. TRES MARIAS DRIVE DONSOL SORSOGON 78.97
ABAINZA, JAN MAR M. TRES MARIAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON 78.42
LURCHA, HONEYLETTE L. BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON 76.07
MANDANE, ALDONNA MIKA T. RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON 75.68
DELOS REYES, MARK FRANCIS A WALING-WALING DONSOL SORSOGON 75.03
SERAPION, GLO-AN M. SAN VICENTE DONSOL SORSOGON 74.55
MILAGROSA, MARY GRACE M. BANBAN DONSOL SORSOGON 73.82
NATO, ASHEL ANN O. MARKET SITE DONSOL SORSOGON 73.77
SERRA, PRINCESS D. RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON 73.71
CABRIA, MAY RAWIS DONSOL SORSOGON 7335
TRINANES, MARI-JOY V. BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON 73.27
CRUZ, SHELLA M. TRES MARIAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON 73.25
MALDO, EUNICE G. BAYAWAS DONSOL SORSOGON 73.22
NARITO, JEZREL H. TRES MARIA DONSOL SORSOGON 72.65
BAGAMASBAD, IRENE LI DEVERA DONSOL SORSOGON 72.27
MAGDAMIT, MARK JASON T WALING-WALING DONSOL SORSOGON 7M.77
MACANDOG, LOWIE P. BANUANG DONSOL SORSOGON 71.70
DEJUMO, JHON PAUL S GURA DONSOL SORSOGON 71.28
LLANDER, ERLYN Z. TRES MARIAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON 71.01
AYCOCHO, JAN KYLE L BORORAN DONSOL SORSOGON 70.70
GONZALES, IMEET. AWAII, DONSOL, SORSOGON 70.10
LLAGUNO, GINA O. DE VERA DONSOL SORSOGON 70.08
CADAG, ALEXANDER L BORORAN DONSOL SORSOGON 70.07
OBISPO, CHRISTY L. TONGDOL DONSOL SORSOGON 70.07



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTRES:

-
3
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-{ LILY URA, ESP-lil
Member Member

. ENOLVA, P-{
President
ember

VICENTE N. NOGOS JR., PSDS LEONIS
Member PES

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

\BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DOQZMCESO \'}

Schools Division Superintendent



] blic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Donsol West | District

No. Name Address
1  TOLOSA, JONALYN O. DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON
2 LUCENARIO, EMALYN M. ANISLAG DARAGA ALBAY
3 VILLANUEVA, TRIXIAT. DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
4  SOQUE, JEHAN JEAN G DANCALAN DONSOL SORSOGON
S VITO,NICAF. PANGPANG, DONSOL, SORSOGON
6 AREVALO, SUNSHINE O. TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON
7  ALCANTARA, CHARINA N. GIMAGAAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
8 BARANQUIL, MARY JOYCE R. DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
9 MONTANO, LOVELYN T. DANCALAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
10 PATINGO, JULIUS B. SAN JOSE, DONSOL, SORSOGON

—_
—_

PUBLICO, MARK PAULO

TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON

\
DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:
\

= = N -

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LIL ITA A. PURA, ESP-H
Member Member

VICEW«%{JK, PSDS LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-I

Menmdder PESPA President

Member

Bl BILADERO, ASDS
‘man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
77.27
76.77
75.08
74.40
73.80
73.58
72.30
72.03
71.32
71.25
71.20



Republic of the Philippures

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
TRINIDAD, JESSEL JAMES B.
BAGAMASBAD, SHEMAINE N.
MARBELLA, JAYSON S

JIMENEZ, MARYNETTE RUTH M.
ALIM, MARICRIS M.
REGALARIO, ANES M.
BAGAMASBAD, CARLA C.

N AW =

\

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:
Y

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Donsol West |l District

Address
TINANOGAN DONSOL SOR.
VINISITAHAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
TINANOGAN DONSOL SORSOGON
TUPAS, DONSOL, SORSOGON
VINISITAHAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON
STA. CRUZ DONSOL SOR.
VINISITAHAN, DONSOL, SORSOGON

—

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LILl A. PURA, ESP-1l1
Member

Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-I
PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

ILADERO, ASDS
1an

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

Points
74.80
73.58
72.00
71.98
71.97
70.50
70.40



R 1blic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
1 AGNOTE, JESSA G.
2 PINUGU, DAIZEL A.
3 CARPIO, MARIA ALYSSA D.
4 LERAY, VERONICA B.
5 CANOZA, IRENE

\

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:
!

LIBERTI . ILLO, MT-] LiLt

Member

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Magallanes North District

Address
AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES SOR.
BINISITAHAN MAGALLANES SOR.
AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES SORSOGON
BEHIA MAGALLANES SOR.
AGUADA NORTE MAGALLANES SOR.

ITA A. PURA, ESP-1lI
Member

VICENTEN. N S JR., PSDS LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
Mermber PEJPA President

- Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

BE ILADERO, ASDS
2an

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Points
72.30
71.70
70.90
70.87
70.03



B

1blic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
1 MALLE, CELIA M.
2 GOSMO, MICHELLE G.
3 ESCANDOR, SHAIRA M.
4  BORNEL, MA CRISTINA B.
5 HILOMA, GINALYN O.
6 BORLON, CRISTINE REA B.
7 LORICA, ABEGAIL G.
8 GRICALDA, MITA D.
9 DAPROSA, AIRENE D.
10 CARILLO JR., EFREN B.
11 MATABUENA, ESTELA P.
12 GODOYO, SHELLA MAE E.
13 DECANO, JOVYLENE S.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMI'IL[EES:

L

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Magallanes South District

S

Address
CAWIT EXTEN. MAGALLANES SORSOGON
SIUTON MAGALLANES SORSOGON
PAWIK MAGALLANES SOR.
CADITAAN MAGALLANES SORSOGON
BINISITAHAN MAGALLANES SORSOGON
CAWIT EXTEN. MAGALLANES SORSOGON
LAPINIG MAGALLANES SOR.
GINANGRA MAGALLANES SORSOGON
CAWIT PROPER MAGALLANES SOR
SALVACION MAGALLANES SOR.
AGUJADA NORTE MAGALLANES SOR.
CADITAAN MAGALLANES SORSOGON
CADITAAN MAGALLANES SORSOGON

el

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-}

LILJXZITA A. PURA, ESP-1l

Member

VICENTE N. NOGOS JR., PSDS

LEONI

Member

M. ENOLVA, P-I

BEI ILADERO, ASDS
nan

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

PHSPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
74.63
73.58
72.63
72.33
71.83
71.80
71.43
7122
71.18
71.10
71.03
70.37
70.18



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Magallanes Il District

No. Name
LOTERTE, MARIEL M.
DIMAANO, JEANELYN B.
LAURA, JOVIEF.

DIONEDA, JOAN MAE L.

TAN, KEREN JOYCE G.

[ I e S I O R

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

)
4’ N -
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICEN . NOZOS JR., PSDS
Me r

Member

Address
PiLi MAGALLANES SOR.
SIUTON MAGALLANES SORSOGON
TULA-TULA NORTE MAGALLANES SOR.
INCARIZAN MAGALLANES SOR.
CADITAAN MAGALLANES SORSOGON

LILIQ-ZITA A, PURA, ESP-HI
Member

M. ENOLVA, P-1
PE$PA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Points
78.46
73.30
73.25
71.93
70.30



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Pilar | District

r4
e
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Name Address Points
PEREZ-VECINA, KRIZZA MAE A. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR. 82.27
LOBRIN, BEVERLY D. LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON 77.92
SANTONIA, JAN KENNETH B. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR. 76.87
BITANCUR, JUDY ANN M. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR 76.72
BUCALING, KRIZZIA CLARISSE L. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR. 76.23
GALIT, JOVIE A. DAO PILAR SORSOGON 76.00
ARDALES, JULIE MAE A. SAN RAFAEL PILAR SOR. 74.98
OBING, JOY M. SAN RAFAEL PILAR SORSOGON 7435
ASCANO, JANEENE ELA S. DAQ PILAR SORSOGON 74.17
LOANA, MARK A. GUIRON PILAR SORSOGON 73.93
MANFORTE, ELAINE M. BINANUAHAN PiLAR SORSOGON 73.70
LOZANO, ALLISTER KLINE L. BINANUAHAN PILAR SOR. 73.57
MENDEZ, NELYN R. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON 73.32
HERNANDEZ, CARLO PAOLO B. BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON 73.12
NOL, APRIL ANN P. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON 73.03
LOBRIN, ABEGAIL C. LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON 72.98
DOGILLO, AILYN S. BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON 7283
LANUZA, MAE ANN L. SAN ANTONIO PILAR SORSOGON 72.68
LIGSON, CHARMAIGNE ANN R. BINANUAHAN PiLAR SOR. 7237
MANDANE, MARY ROSE B. BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON 72.27
REBOSURA, IVY V. INAPUGAN PILAR SOR. 72.18
ARJATE, MARVIE R. SAN RAFAEL PILAR SORSOGON 72.10
GALICIA, AMALYN M. TINAGO PILAR SORSOGON 72.02
MALTO, REMIE P. BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON 71.95
MONTALES, JESA MAE M. LUMBANG PILAR SORSOGON 71.35
ARDALES, GEMMARIE M. SAN RAFAEL PILAR SOR. 71.22
CABALLES, JESTONI JOSEPH M. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SORSOGON 71.14
PEREZ, JULIE ANN M. BINANUAHAN PILAR SORSOGON 70.75
LAURORA, REMA M. DAO PILAR SOR. 7048
ARDALES, MA. ISABEL A. INAPUGAN PILAR SOR. 70.15
MENDENILLA, ANGELICA M. MARIFOSQUEPILAR SORSOGON 70.10



DIVISION SELECTION COMMIT1¥§S:
13
e

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-}
Member

VICENTE N. NO S JR., PSDS

Member

—

2
LILIA “PURA, ESP-HI
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
PEAPA President
Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

PABILADERO, ASDS
airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DOMESO \Y

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Pilar Il District

LDm\IO’ﬁLﬂ-hWN—-\g

W W W N oo RN NN NN =S d el e
N =2 O W @ ~N o A W N 2 O W o~ Ounn e wWwN 2 O

Name Address Points
RANOCO, MARY ROSE A. ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 83.07
ANDES JR, RAFAEL S. NAMANTAO DARAGA ALBAY 79.50
MAPUSAO, EVELYN M. CATAMLANGAN PILAR SORSOGON 76.75
SALVATIERRA, AILEEN L. DAO PILAR SORSOGON 75.48
MALASA, ROSE ANN M. BAYAWAS PILAR SORSOGON 74.78
LOZANDE, GRACE M. CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON 74.38
LLAMES, CRISTINE JOY L. ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 74.38
LUMABAN, MARIBETH A. DANLOG PILAR SORSOGON 74.03
MANCERA, JOYCE L. LUBIANO PILAR SORSOGON 73.82
MAGDAONG, SHIELA M. POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON 73.57
OBLIGAR, CRIS M. MILLABAS PILAR SORSOGON 73.55
MENDONES, ANNIE R. CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON 73.17
ROMAN, CHARMINE L. PUTIAO PILAR SORSOGON 72.46
LOSITANO, DIANNE N. CABIGUAN PILAR SORSOGON 72.30
BERNARDES, ANABEL C. PUTIAO PILAR SORSOGON 72.02
ARMENTA, CHARMAINE M. NASPI PILAR SORSOGON 72.00
LLABRES, HANS LAUREN N. POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON 72.00
PADILLA, NECY N. ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 71.76
MARTILLAN, ANNE M. DAO PILAR SORSOGON 71.65
OLASO, ANTON M. CAMAPO-CAPO PILAR SORSOGON 71.45
ALAGABAN, PINKY N. POCTOL PILAR SORSOGON 71.45
BANGHON, JUDY ANN ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 71.25
MARCO, LIZEL L. BAYASONG PILAR SORSOGON 71.23
MARBELLA, MARIBETH D. COMAPO-CAPO PILAR SOR. 71.13
ARMENTA, JENNIFER M. LOURDES PILAR SORSOGON 70.83
MIRANDO, JOHN EDISON L. ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 70.68
MARQUESES, ELLA MAE L. DAO PILAR SOR 70.50
LEONA, AILANEL M. ABUCAY PILAR SORSOGON 70.43
MANLAGNIT, JO ANNE V. PUTIAQ, PILAR, SORSOGON 70.40
ESPINAS, ALLONA JEAN V. DANLOG PILAR SORSOGON 70.36
LONGABELA, KATRINA M. BAYASONG PILAR SORSOGON 70.23
LLAVANES, JESSICA M. PUDO PILAR SORSOGON 70.03



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

— ewgn

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICENTE N. NOQOS JR., PSDS
Me r

A Y

BER PABILADERO, ASDS
1airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILEQ, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

7 -
LIL ITA A. PURA, ESP-1II
Member

LEONISA| M. ENOLVA, P-|
PESPA President

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member
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R epublic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Name
DIVINAGRACIA, MARIA GRACIA M.
LO, FIL ALLISON B.
BOTIN, EDSALVANE F.
MARTILLAN, CHANIE B.
BOLIMA, MICHELLE M.
LLACER, ZAIRYL V.
ALMAYDA, ANJANEYTE A,
ESPEDIDO, EDWILYN V.
ESPEDIDO, EMILYN V.
TAROG, ABEGAIL B.
QUINTANA, JACKLYN A.
DELA CRUZ, JENICA N.
MARQUEZ, JEAN MARIE GAYLE L.
GAMBOA, MARISA M.
ANONUEVO, MARY ROSE M.
MARCAIDA, MARY AN A.

L

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Pilar Il District

Address

PINEDA PILAR SOR

SALVACION PILAR SORSOGON
MERCEDES PILAR SORSOGON
GINABLAN PILAR SORSOGON
DEL ROSARIO PILAR SORSOGON
MALBOG PILAR SORSOGON
MERCEDES PILAR SORSOGON
SACNANGAN PILAR SOR.
SACNANGAN PILAR SORSOGON
BANUYO PILAR SOR.

GINABLAN PILAR SOR.
SALVACION PILAR SOR.
ESPERANZA PILAR SORSOGON
INANG PILAR SORSOGON
ESPERANZA PILAR SORSOGON
ESPERANZA PILAR SOR.

Points
79.37
76.27
75.42
75.02
74.03
73.85
73.35
73.08
72.80
71.98
71.90
71.42
71.10
70.83
70.30
70.22

\
DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTI%ES:

—f—_ ~
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LIL ITA"APURA, ESP-1lII
Member Member
VICENTE N. NOZQS JR., PSDS LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
Me r PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Bl ILADERO, ASDS
nan

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESC V
Schools Division Superintendent
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12
13

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Pilar IV District

Name
DE BORJA, DIANA M.
QUINTANA, JIBELYN L L.
SANTONIA, LORELIE L.
MARBELLA, REGINE JOYCE M.
HILAGA, AlZA L.
RIVERA, ANEZZA MAE M.
FUNELAS, RECHELLE L.
GRANDE, RACHELLE M.
LOSENTALES, ROMMEL C.
DONOR, ERMA Z.
ENCISO, IRIS PENELOPE L.
LOZANO, ALVIN CHRISTIAN B.

Address

CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON
ABAS PILAR SORSOGON
CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON
SAN JOSE PILAR SORSOGON
CALONGAY PILAR SOR.
BANUYO PILAR SORSOGON
CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON
CALONGAY PILAR SORSOGON
ABAS PILAR SORSOGON
BANUYO PILAR SORSOGON
ABAS PILAR SOR

MABANATE PILAR SORSOGON

MALATE, ROCHELLE C. SAN JOSE PILAR SOR.

b

L
DIVISION SELECTION COMM ITTIEES:

gl
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

V|CENTE(N%§; JR., PSDS
Me r

Association
Member

BE BILADERQO, ASDS
‘man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DOM. CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent

_/
ZIiTA A. PURA, ESP-1ii
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-I
PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
77.15
75.15
74.30
73.38
72.90
72.47
72.32
71.48
71.20
70.80
70.65
70.47
70.05



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
ESCANDOR, CLARENCE MARIE E.
OLBES, LENIE N.

CAMPOSANO, ROSESHANE BETH B.
ESCANDOR, CHARMAGNE MARIE E.
EVASCO, EUNELYN E.

EVASCO, GINAE.

[ T o N ¥

!

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Barcelona North District

Address
POB. NORTE BARCELONA SORSOGON
LUNETA, BARCELONA, SORSOGON
POBLACION CENTRAL, BARCELONA, SORSOGON
POB. NORTE BARCELONA SORSOGON
TAGDON, BARCELONA, SORSOGON
POBLACION SUR, BARCELONA, SORSOGON

\
- —8 N z -
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LILIAZT - PURA, ESP-ill
Member Member
VICENTE N. N S JR., PSDS LEONIS . ENOLVA, P-|
Mergber PESPA President
ember
-
EDMPNT S, MORATA JOEFREY O. AZUR
Teachers ASsociation Reépresentative Division PTA Federation President
Member Member

BE BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO; CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Points
74.30
73.78
72.07
72.03
70.33
70.17



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Barcelona South District

No. Name
1 BAROGA, DIANA
2  FIGUEROA, MARY ROSE E.
3 LABAYO, MILSEAF.

\
DIVISION SELECTION COMMlTTéES:

- — )

Address
STA. CRUZ BARCELONA SOR
LAYOG, BARCELONA, SORSOGON
BANGATE BARCELONA SOR

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LiL

Member

VICENTE N. N S JR., PSDS
Merpber

ITA A. PURA, ESP-1lI
Member

LEONISH M. ENOLVA, P-1

BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

PESPA President

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
74.32
71.58
70.63



Republic of the Philippimes

Department of Eduration

REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Bulan | District
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Name Address Points
SERRANO, IVY B. ZONE 2 BULAN SOR. 76.50
DIANO, HANNAH ROSE R. E. QUIRINO, BULAN, SORSOGON 75.58
DOMINGUEZ JR, EDGAR O. J.P. LAUREL, BULAN, SORSOGON 75.58
SOMALINOG, SHERRIZAH S. SAN FRANCISCO, BULAN, SORSOGON 74.36
BANDOLA, MARILOU A. DANAO, BULAN, SORSOGON 74.22
ORIAS, JERIC G. AQUINO BULAN SOROSOGON 74.05
GOYALA, MELDON G. SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON 73.92
GRANADO, RUBY G. AQUINO, BULAN, SORSOGON 72.79
PANELO, CANDY H. DANAO BULAN SOR. 72.43
LABALAN, DAISY P. DANAO BULAN SOR. 72.35
GRAYDO, FERNAN ZONE 7 BULAN SOR. 72.28
TAGUB, CIELO R. JP Laurel Bulan Sorsogon 7212
ENCINARES, ERICK N. J.P. LAUREL BULAN SORSOGON 71.87
FUNDANO, JERRY D. AQUINO, BULAN, SORSOGON 71.83
SIERTE, NOEL JELORD H. ZONE 7 BULAN SOR. 71.50
MONTALBAN, JOHN MARK LERY N. CALOMAGON BULAN SORSOGON 71.13
ENANO, JAYSIX G. AQUINO BULAN SORSOGON 71.03
QUINTANA, DIANA G. 3.P. LAUREL BULAN, SORSOGON 71.02
HONA, AILEEN RHIZ G. SITIO COSTANERA, NAMO, BULAN, SORSOGON 70.97
BERANIA, JAIHAN G. JP LAUREL BULAN SOR. 70.78
LERO, MARY GRACE B. MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR. 70.45
PORMIENTO, MARCO C. PUROK 6 INARARAN, BULAN, SORSOGON 70.28
GIBA, RYLLAN MAE M. PUROK 2 NAMO, BULAN, SORSOGON 70.03



N

\
DIVISION SELECTION COMMITREES:

\

— A
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LIL ITA A. PURA, ESP-1l}
Member Member

VICENTE N. NOZOS JR,, PSDS
Me r

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member Member

BE \BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

R:gistry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Bulan Il District

No. Name Address
1  GOJO, CHRISTINE F. ZONE 4, BULAN, SORSOGON
2 GEALONE, CARINA G. SAN RAMON BULAN SOR,
3 BRIBONERIA, LOUDETH B. G. DEL PILAR BULAN SOR.
4  CABILES, MARY ROSE P. G. DEL PILAR BULAN SORSOGON
5 GUETA, BRYAN MARK S. SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON
6 MACABUHAY, ANGIELYN A. OBRERO BULAN SORSOGON
7 LATUGA, VENUS G. FABRICA BULAN SORSOGON
8 TUBALE, MARJORIE B. ZONE 4 BULAN SORSOGON
9 MIRANDA, SANDRA G. G. DEL PILAR BULAN SOR.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMIT\(EES:

}

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-{ L
Member

VICENTE N. NO JR., PSDS
Mem

Associdation Rg
Member

B ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

= —
ZITAA. PURA, ESP-1II
Member

M. ENOLVA, P-]
PESPA President
ember

JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
74.58
72.92
72.55
72,55
72.43
71.35
71.18
71.05
70.68



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Eduration
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Name

-
°

POLO, MARJORIE O.
LABRADOR, JESTINE D.
HALLIG, JESSICA S.

FUNTILAR, MARIA CRISTINA Y.
GERONGA, JOHN ALOYSIUS G.
GRANADO, MARLO D.

GIBA, RENRES G.

GIRADO, AILLEN GRACE G.
CALUPIT, LOVELY JOY D.

W ® N O v~ W N

DIVISION SELECTION COMMIT'}‘EES:
\

Member

VICENTE N. NOCOS JR., PSDS LEONI
Mem

PEBSPA President

Member

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Bulan 1l District

Address
MONTE CALVARIO, BULAN, SORSOGON
MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR.
SOMAGONGSONG, BULAN, SORSOGON
LAJONG, BULAN, SORSOGON
MANAGA-NAGA, BULAN, SORSOGON
LAJONG BULAN SOR.
SAN JUAN BAG-O, BULAN, SORSOGON
MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SOR.
MANAGA-NAGA BULAN SORSOGON

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-{ LiL& ZIT,

BE BILADERO, ASDS
man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

. PURA, ESP-lli
Member

M. ENOLVA, P-I

Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
74.57
74.47
72.25
71.74
71.50
71.22
70.35
70.10
70.05



R

1blic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

z
o

HUGO, NIZELLE

LAGAJINO, ABE

O o ~N N AW N =

- e ma
w N e O

GIPA, JOAN G.
DURAN, JUNIC

Y
N

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Name

GUAN, MA GAIL G.
GATACELO, ANNA GRACE H.
CANTUBA, CAMILLE GRACE S.
GODOY, PRECYL AILA E.

JEAN G.

BALOLOY, JESHIEL S.
BENIG, JAMES ROSELL A.

GAIL G.

DOMINGUEZ, DIONNA
GUTIERREZ, CLARK MELVIN E.
BUISA, MICHAEL G.
RODRIGUEZ, SHEENA D.

F.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMIT\}EES:

t

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

Bulan IV District

Address
ZONE 8, BULAN, SORSOGON
MARINAB BULAN SOR.
SAN VICENTE BULAN SOR.
OTAVI BULAN SOR.
SAN VICENTE BULAN SOCR.
SAINT VINCENT SUBD. BULAN SOR.
BUTAG BULAN SOR.
SAN RAFAEL BULAN SORSOGON
BUTAG BULAN SORSOGON
BUTAG BULAN SOR.
MARINAB BULAN SORSOGON
SAN VICENTE BULAN SORSOGON
ZONE 2 BULAN SOR.
QUEZON BULAN SORSOGON

—

ol
ITA A. PURA, ESP-Ill
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-I

Division PTA Federation President

3ILADERO, ASDS
man

PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Member

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Points
75.48
74.00
73.43
73.07
72.45
72.45
72.23
72.14
72.09
72.00
71.75
71.52
71.03
70.94



Republ [ippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Bulusan District
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Name Address Points
GANDO, SHERWIN G. SAN JOSE LOWER BULUSAN SORSOGON 74.83
DIVINAGRACIA, CEDRIC SABANG BULUSAN SOR. 7428
REBAMBA, YSSA MAE B. SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SOR. 73.57
GALVE, EDMON G. MADLAWON BULUSAN SORSOGON 73.33
FURIO, EMERSON F. SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN SOR. 72.73
GALIAS, JEFTEF. SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON 72.55
DUKA, DANICA M. SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SORSOGON 72.07
FORTAJADA, JOAN F. SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SORSOGON 71.98
GAMIT, RECHELLE G. DAPDAP BULUSAN SORSOGON 71.75
FUENTES, REINABELLE D. SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN SORSOGON 71.23
BASAN, MARY GRACE F. MADLAWON BULUSAN SORSOGON 7118
NAYAT JR, JUANITO F. POCTOL BULUSAN SOR. 7098
FURIO, JENNY F. MACABUHAY BULUSAN SOR. 70.82
VARGAS, NORMAN F. SAN FRANCISCO BULUSAN SORSOGON 70.47
DE LOS SANTOS, JOY E. SAN ROQUE BULUSAN SOR. 70.40
CIELO, CINDELYN D. DAPDAP BULUSAN SORSOGON 70.33
GAPAYAO, ERNESTO F. DAPDAP BULUSAN SOR. 70.27
HABIG, JASMIN C. BUHANG BULUSAN SORSOGON 70.20
FUEDAN, SHENNA ANN A. SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON 70.03



DIVISION SELECTION COMMIT.\'RES:

— \

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-1
Member

wcsmsfnvi%s JR., PSDS
Mergber

JABILADERO, ASDS
airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

. PURA, ESP-ill
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member
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iblic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Regi;try of Qualified Applicants

ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Gubat North District

Name

FIGUERAS, GRACE E.
DACILLO, FRANCIA F.
PADILLA, NESLYN E.

JOVEN, IRMA B.

JASO, SHEENA MAE J.

FRIAS, WENDYLYN G.
ESPARRAGO, VALERIE MAE O.
BOLSO, JOHN B.

FALCOTELO, JERVES E.
BILLONES, NOEMI
ESCANILLA, LOREN U.
ERGINA, VI ANN C.

FAZON, LYRA E.

ESCULTURA, JANINE H.
GAMBA, LOVILYN L.
FORTIN, KRISTA B.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTREES:

SRS
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-|
Member

VICENTE N. NOCOS JR., PSDS
Memaber

Address

LUNA CANDOL GUBAT SORSOGON
TIRIS GUBAT SORSOGON

COTA DACO GUBAT SORSOGON
OGAO GUBAT SORSOGON
PAYAWIN GUBAT SORSOGON
BERIRAN GUBAT SORSOGON
CARRIEDO GUBAT SOR.

PACO GUBAT SORSOGON

CASILI GUBAT SORSOGON

BALUD DEL SUR GUBAT SORSOGON
SAN IGNACIO GUBAT SOR.

SAN IGNACIO GUBAT SOR.

PACO GUBAT SORSOGON

CASILI GUBAT SORSOGON
BERIRAN GUBAT SOR.

BALETE BACON SOR. CITY

L

A ZITA A. PURA, ESP-III
Member

Division PTA Federation President

ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Member

Paints
74.88
74.42
74.10
73.69
73.68
72.68
72.45
72.28
72.05
71.72
71.22
71.18
70.97
70.18
70.00
70.00



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Name

2
°

BONTO, LIEZLE C.
ESTILLERO, ROGER F.
ESPALDON, ROSE ANN V.
DURAN, MICHELLE D.
OFALSA, ANTHONY E.

DE GUZMAN, LOVELY B.
MARISTELA, NIKKIE G.
PURA, JANET R.
ESTRADA, MARY ANNE O.
FERATERO, CHLEM ALDEN L.
FELICES, JUDY ANN L.
PANIERGO, GRACE F.
ERLANO, IRENE E.

W 0 N v AW N

—_ a3
w N = O

DIVISION SELECTION COMMIN;EES:

i

]

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Gubat South District

Address

COGON GUBAT SORSOGON

COTA NA DACO GUBAT SORSOGON

RIZAL GUBAT SOR

SORSOGON (CITY

ARIMAN GUBAT SOR.

RIZAL GUBAT SORSOGON
COGON GUBAT SORSOGON
BERIRAN GUBAT SOR.

COGON GUBAT SORSOGON
BRGY. PARADIJON GUBAT SOR.

PUROK 3 BRGY PANGANIBAN GUBAT SOR.

BRGY. STA. ANA GUBAT SOR.
BUENAVISTA GUBAT SORSOGON

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I

Member

VICENTE N. NO
Mem

JR., PSDS

E 3ILADERO, ASDS
man

APPROVED;

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESOV
Schools Division Superintendent

~——

LiLl “PURA, ESP-1ll
Member

M. ENOLVA, P-i
PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
75.60
75.30
74.65
74.60
74.50
73.20
73.18
71.35
71.26
71.13
70.57
70.55
70.03



Fepublic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Name
POSTRADO, MARIA LORLYN G.
FAUNE, MARY ANN E.
ESTILLER, ESHA MAY H.
ERLANO, NICA B.
PURA, BRYAN E.
NACION, GLENN E.
ENCINARES, SHIRALYN B.
ETE, JOY E.
BULAWAN, JONIZA L

2
o

W 0 N & oS W N

{
DIVISION SELECTION COMMNTEES:
\

—"—“b'_—_m_—-§

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-{
Member

wcmﬁﬂﬁs JR., PSDS
Me r

EpSTONL S. MORATA
ers Associatign Representativ

Gubat Il District

Address
BULACAO GUBAT SOR.
TAB! GUBAT SORSOGON
SANGAT GUBAT SOR.
TABI GUBAT SORSOGON
TAB! GUBAT SORSOGON
BENTUCO GUBAT SOR.
NAZARENO GUBAT SORSOGON
BULACAO GUBAT SOR.
BULACAO GUBAT SOR.

LILi

—_—

ITA A. PURA, ESP-iill
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-i

Division PTA Federation President

ABILADERO, ASDS
iirman

PE9YPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Member

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

Points
74.20
73.97
73.55
71.30
7117
71.07
70.51

70.23

70.03



FRepublic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGIONV
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Irosin | District

No.

pory

@ N Y UV AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

39
40
a4

Name Address Points
FRIVALDO, IMEE KRIZIA D. SAN JUAN IROSIN SOR. 78.97
BANEGA, JEANNIE M. MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR. 78.20
HIPQOS, ANDREA MAE G. BACOLOD IROSIN SOR. 76.75
DE RAMON, MELDRID C. SAN JUAN ROSIN SOR. 76.63
PODOLIG, RIZZA G. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SORSOGON 76.48
GILE, SHEILA MAE S. SAN JULIAN IROSIN SOR. 76.45
BERMAS, AILENE MAE M. SAN JUAN [ROSIN SOR. 76.35
BALASE, CHRISTIAN R, MAPASO {ROSIN SOR. 76.00
DELOVINO, SUZETTE H. CARRIEDO IROSIN SOR. 75.87
VIDAR, QUENNIE G. SAN JUAN IROSIN SORSOGON 75.77
FURING, ANGELICA P. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 75.60
BUACO, ABIGAIL G. MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR. 75.52
FOSTER, KARREN JOYCE B. TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR. 75.50
REYES, JENICA ). P-7 MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR. 75.48
BALLANO, SYREL A, PUROK 2 PATAG IROSIN SOR. 75.23
GALLANOSA, DANELLE P. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 75.20
GALQS, RUBY ROSE M. SAN JUAN IROSIN SORSOGON 75.10
BALASE, MA NIKKA CLUDINE E. MAPASO IROSIN SOR. 75.01
CAMBAL, RACHEL L. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 74.57
HAGOS, JERIC B. SAN PEDRO [ROSIN SOR. 74.48
LOZADA, MARY JOY G. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 74.30
POLO, KHRISTELLE KAYE F. SAN JUAN IROSIN SOR. 74.18
OCAMPO, CHERRIE AN N. MACAWAYAN IROSIN SOR. 74.18
AVELLANO, JESSABEL E. TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR. 74.13
HUAB, GIANNA G. SAN AGUSTIN JROSIN SORSOGON 74.00
FORTES, ABIGAIL B. BACOLOD IROSIN SOR. 73.97
CAJAYON, JOY B. STO. DOMINGO IROSIN SOR. 73.93
HAPITA, MELYN F. SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR. 73.47
VERACIS, BEVELYN N. SAN JUAN [ROSIN SORSOGON 73.40
HABALA, KATE S. SAN PEDRO IROSIN SORSOGON 73.33
GALOS, GISELLE P. SAN JUAN IROSIN SORSOGON 73.27
ABARRA, MARVIE O. PATAG {ROSIN SOR. 73.10
BALDERAMA, JOCELYN G. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR, 72.98
DERI, KARESA G. SAN PEDRO [ROSIN SOR. 72.87
PALENCIA, JAZEL ROSE D. MACAWAYAN [ROSIN SOR. 72.63
BALBOSA, REYSIE F. PATAG IROSIN SORSOGON 72.47
BRIOSO, SUZANE P. BRGY. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 72.42
GABITO, GRETCHEN B. TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR. 72.42
MAGANA, MARJORIE G. SAN JULIAN IROSIN SORSOGON 72.40
LUCILLO, CHARLENE F. BACOLOD IROSIN SORSOGON 72.22
BANARES, BERNARD D. PUROK 1-B PATAG IROSIN SOR. 71.97




No.

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Name
SABORDO, EDSIL C.
LLANETA, JOBELLE T.
TRIPON, VERONICA G.
ASTILLERO, ANNA ROSE G.
BALISORO, KATE B.
FRESNIDO, ROMELYN B.
FREJAS, VANESSA R.
LAYUGAN, ANJEELO FERNAN F.
GARROTE, MARGOLANE C.
DOLLENTAS, MELANIE G.
FUMERA, JEANKY G.
RELLAMA, CLAIRE G.
FUTO, MAY L.

DIVISION SELECTION COMM ITLFEES:
\

. SR

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-|
Member

VICENTE N. NOCODS JR., PSDS
Member

TeacheggsAssoci. don Re
Member

presentative

Address
TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.
SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SORSOGON
CARRIEDO ROSIN SOR.
MAPASO IROSIN SOR.
STO. DOMINGO IROSIN SOR.
PATAG IROSIN SOR.
SAN PEDRO {ROSIN SOR.
SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.
BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.
SAN JULIAN iROSIN SOR.
BACOLOD [ROSIN SOR.
SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.
BUENAVISTA IROSIN SOR.

/V
LIL ITA A. PURA, ESP-llI
Member
LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-{

PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President

'‘ABILADERO, ASDS
airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. Dom CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member

Points
71.95
71.93
71.57
71.50
71.50
71.25
71.13
70.70
70.68
70.60
70.50
70.50
70.13



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Irosin 1l District

No.
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Name Address Points
DAYSON, CHRIS JOHN P. GABAO IROSIN SOR. 79.20
HARE, CHERRY ROSE J. BULAWAN IROSIN SOR. 77.25
HARE, SHAIRA C. BULAWAN [ROSIN SOR. 76.93
GOZ0, JASTINE JOY J. GULANG-GULANG IROSIN SOR. 76.77
TAPALLA, JUNCEL ANN MONBON IROSIN SOR. 76.17
ENCINAS, DENNIS G. COGON IROSIN SOR. 75.33
MONDRAGON, RUBY ANN L. PUROK 2 BRGY. TINAMPO IROSIN SOR. 75.33
MINORCA, ERICK M. GULANG-GULANG IROSIN SOR. 74.77
ESCANELA, MERRICK D. TULAY BAGSANGAN {ROSIN SOR. 74.22
MAROTO, MENARD G. SALVACION JROSIN SOR. 73.98
HARE, KAORIE CHANG C. BULAWAN [ROSIN SOR. 73.23
REONDANGA, JANNA H. GULANG-GULANG {ROSIN SOR. 73.22
BAJARO, LERRY L. GABAO [ROSIN SOR. 73.00
GIMPAO, JUFFY B. BULAWAN [ROSIN SOR. 72.82
OSEO, DOMINIC M. PUROK 1i GABAO IROSIN SOR. 7233
DEOCAREZA, MELANIE G. TINAMPO {ROSIN SOR. 72.13
FUASA, JENILE SHANE C. PUROK 6 MONBON {ROSIN SOR. 72.01
BALITAON, JE-ANN H. TONGDOL {ROSIN SORSOGON 71.93
CO, PAMELA C. MONBON {ROSIN SOR. 71.63
DIESTA, SIGRID ZIA H. OMAGOM IROSIN SOR. 71.55
HERMO, SHERRYL H. GABAO IROSIN SOR. 71.33
MARANO, TERESITA I. MONBON [ROSIN SOR. 71.25
GABITO, NELISSA M. BLISS MONBON JROSIN SOR. 71.21
DE MARQUEZ, ROWELA B. PUROK 1 GABAO IROSIN SOR. 71.08
DORITAN, JERALYN B. BATANG IROSIN SOR. 70.07



DIVISION SELECTION COMMI;¥§ES:

L

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICENTEWOS JR., PSDS
Metber

€rs Association RERresentative
Member

BE >ABILADERO, ASDS
airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

/

LILE A A. PURA, ESP-1ii
Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-|
PEJPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member



R blic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Juban | District

No. Name Address Points
1 OPLIDA, CHONA H. MAALO JUBAN SORSOGON 72.94
2 BROGADA, JANE M. CATANAGAN JUBAN SORSOGON 72.61
3 LASCOTA, JONA M. BACOLOD JUBAN SOR. 71.60
4  HAGOS, CATHERINE E. RANGAS JUBAN SORSOGON 71.53
5 GRUTA, ABEGAIL S. SABLAYAN JUBAN SORSOGON 71.48
6 DELOS REYES, BABY ROSELYN M. NORTH POB. JUBAN SOR. 71.00
7 BALEZA, MA ANGELA G. CATANAGAN JUBAN SORSOGON 70.75
8 AYALA,ANAP. BIRIRAN JUBAN SORSOGON 70.00

DIVISION SELECTION COMMI'P'\I'EES:

l —

RTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LILI A A. PURA, ESP-ill

Member Member
VICENTE“O%JR., PSDS LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-1
Mem PESPA President

{Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

BILADERO, ASDS
‘man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent



Republ Appines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Juban Il District

No. Name Address Points
1 BUBAN JR, JOSE M. ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON 74.97
2 MOSTERA, CATALINA A. SIPAYA JUBAN SORSOGON 73.22
3 ARAOJO, MARINELA B. ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON 72.25
4  PEPITO, JESSA C. PUTINGSAPA JUBAN SORSOGON 71.61
S HULAR, CAMILLE C. BACOLOD JUBAN SORSOGON 71.14
6 FLORIDA, GLYDEL J. COGON JUBAN SORSOGON 71.10
7 GUANTERO, ADORA G. COGON, JUBAN, SORSOGON 70.85
8 DERI, JANINE G. BURABURAN JUBAN SORSOGON 70.77
9 GERSALIA, JOHN MARKE. BURABURAN JUBAN SORSOGON 70.77
10 GRIMPOLA, PREAH B. ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON 70.70
11 HAINTO, JIREH JEAN P. ANOG JUBAN SORSOGON 70.47

DIVISION SELECTION COMMIfTEES:
1

R 7.
LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I LILIPZZITA A. PURA, ESP-III
Member Member

VICENTE N. NO¢QS JR., PSDS LEONISA/M. ENOLVA, P-|
Memkheér PESPA President

ember

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Division PTA Federation President
Member

BE! BILADERO, ASDS
man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCHLLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent



£ blic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Matnog | District

No. Name Address
1 GOJAR, DANICA H. BRGY. GADGARON MATNOG SORSOGON
2 MORATA, CLAUDETTE B. MANURABI MATNOG SORSOGON
3 CASIM, KYSHA A. LABOY MATNOG SOR.

4  GATON, AMIE ROSE R. CALOOCAN MATNOG SORSOGON

5 PATRICIO, MILADY E. GADGARON MATNOG SORSOGON
6 DE JESUS, JAAN G. GADGADON MATNOG SORSOGON
7 VERANO, JHOMER G. SUA MATNOG SORSOGON

8 AGNE, MYLENE V. TABUNAN MATNOG SORSOGON

9 REGIDOR, ARGIE C. BON-OT SMALL MATNOG SOR.

10 FUNTELAR, ROSANNA C. TABLAC MATNOG SORSOGON

DIVISION SELECTION COMMlTFElES:

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-|
Member

VICENTE N. NO JR., PSDS

Mem PEGPA President

'ABILADERO, ASDS
lirman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLY, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
73.55
73.00
72.58
72.45
71.47
71.07
71.05
70.98
70.80
70.48



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
1 LAUDIT, RENANTE A.
2 DIESTA, ROXANNE G.
3 ESPERA, JOSIEL A.
4  GARALDE, VICENTE G.
S5 CALAWAGAN, MYRA O.
6 CARDINO, VANISSA R.
7 DELA VEGA, MAGGIE H.
8 CANTILLO, JERICK G.
9 PABON, RICA MAE E.
10 GOGOLIN, JESSAMINE A.
11 AGARIN, RACHELL ANN A.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTkES:
\

Matnog Il District

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Address

PANGE MATNOG SORSOGON
SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON
LABOY MATNOG SORSOGON

BOLO MATNOG SORSOGON

SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON
SISIGON MATNOG SORSOGON
CORON-CORON MATNOG SOR.
LABOY, MATNOG SORSOGON
CORON-CORON MATNOG SOR.
CORON-CORON MATNOG SORSOGON
BARIIS MATNOG SORSOGON

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-}

Member

VICENTE N. NOCQS JR., PSDS
Membhér

PABILADERO, ASDS
airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

L - PURA, ESP-II

Member

LEONISA M. ENOLVA, P-i
PESPA President
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
76.17
74.43
73.13
72.53
71.22
70.90
70.75
70.50
70.30
70.08
70.00



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Pto. Diaz | District

No. Name Address
1 YONZON, MARICEL E. CALAO PTO. DIAZ SOR.
2 SANTILLAN, DOLLY ANN E. SAN RAFAEL PRIETO DIAZ SOR.
3 DOMASIAN, MYLA D. MANLABONG PTO. DIAZ SOR.
4  ESPEDIDO, EVANGELINE B. TALISAYAN PTO. DIAZ SOR.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITﬁES:
\

T o YTIPRT
LiBEh. uJE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I u

Member

VICENTE N. NOZ®S JR., PSDS LEONIS.
Member PES

-
ITA A. PURA, ESP-1lI
Member

. ENOLVA, P-l
President
ember

ORATA JOEFREY O. AZUR

Member

Bi ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
73.32
73.12
71.38
70.10



Republic of the Philippines

Department . Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

No. Name

1 DOMDOM, MARIA WINA E.
2 LOROMEA, LIZA H.
3 ENCLONA, KAREN G.

N
DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:
L

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-I
Member

VICENTE N. NOGOS JR., PSDS
Mentber

Member

Pto. Diaz Il District

Address
ULAG PTO. DIAZ SOR.

STA. LOURDES PTO. DIAZ SOR.
CALAO PTO. DIAZ SOR.

Points
71.00
70.83
70.00

ZITA A. PURA, ESP-1ll

Member

LEONISA{M. ENOLVA, P-i
PESPA President

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President

ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member



Republir of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION YV
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

No. Name
ASTILLERO, MARY-ANN B.
FULGAR, JAMAICA B.

HIZOLA, LIEZEL A.

FUNES, JOAN MARIE E.

BAEZA, ANGELIE G.
ALCOVENDAS, ROWENA F.

-

(=2 BN s B SR VT (V]

\

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTERS:
\

—  —Geh—

Registry of Qualified Applicants
ELEMENTARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Sta. Magdalena District

Address
STA. MAGDALENA SOR.
STA MAGDALENA SOR.
STA. MAGDALENA SOR.
SAN ISIDRO STA MAGDALENA SORSOGON
SALVACION STA. MAGDALENA SOR.
BRGY. SAN ISIDRO STA MAGDALENA

LIBERTINE JOY G. BALDILLO, MT-1 Lt

Member

v:csmsﬂlﬁs JR., PSDS LEONI
Member

PEBSPA President

BE .BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

/
A. PURA, ESP-IlI
Member

M. ENOLVA, P-!

Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President

Member

Points
71.72
7155
7145
71.20
70.92
70.18



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name Address Subject Points
DOLZ, MELANIE J, GUARINA ST. POCTOL, BULUSAN SOR,  TLE - H.E. 81.97
ALUNAN, ALVIN L. BACOLOD IROSIN SOR, Mathematics 79.72
MADRONA JR., JESUS M, ZONE 2 BULAN SOR. Filipino 78.97
POLO, ZENAIDA J. PAYAWIN GUBAT SOR. Science - Chemistry 78.44
ESPENOCILLA, KYLE S. ICS LAJONG BULAN SOR, English 78.18
FULAY, KATRINA CAMILLE D. ZONE 7 BULAN SOR. Physical Science 78.15
WONG, JERIC B. Macawayan Irosin Sorsogon Mathematics 78.10
LIMENA, DORIS JANE M. Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon TLE - Agriculture 77.58
BERNALDEZ, MARIA LACEL L. Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon TLE - Agriculture 77.43
VILLANUEVA, THIALYNE D. Bantayan, Pilar, Sorsogon Mathematics 77.40
GOVYAL, ABBIE DALE A. ZONE 4 BULAN SOR. AP 76.98
FORDELON JR., ARNEL G. STA. MAGDALENA English 76.33
SARCIA, ROSE ANN M. PUTIAO PILAR SOR. English 76.30
BALAGUER, RENNA CHRISTINE L. BEHIA MAGALLANES SOR. English 76.12
FRILLES, CHRISTINE G. SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON English 75.90
HAGOS, LUDY D. BURABURAN JUBAN SOR. English 75.75
BANARES, BRENDA DE C. Patag, irosin, Sorsogon English 75.36
VICTORIA, CYRIL G. GURUYAN JUBAN SORSOGON English 75.08
LUCILLO, CATHERINE B. MONBON |ROSIN SOR. English 74.90
ESTRELON, KEVIN L. GABAO IROSIN SOR. English 74.90
ESPINAS, NOEL M. Balinad, Daraga, Albay Filipino 74.83
LABARETE, AILENE L. Miluya, Castilla, Sorsogon TLE - Agriculture 74.82
ARMARIO, ROSE ANTONNETE J. Taysan, Legazpi City Mathematics 74.74
GIGANTONE, MARCELINO G. Managanaga, Bulan, Sorsogon Mathematics 74.68



No.

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name
ARIMADO, MARK ALLEN C.
GANO, ROLAN B.
DAYRIT, CHARITY MAY B.
GOJAR, JAMES KARL L.
LLANETA, PRINCESS M.
ANDANZA, JUDY ANN L.
BARRIOS, JEFFREY B.
MACAPAGAL, EMERALD DEAN F.
MELITANTE, SHARMAINE R.
SOREDA, NICSON D.
VIDAR, HAZEL N.
PEQUENO, CINDY B.
BALEZA, RUEL G.
DAPYAWIN, GERALDINE MAE B,

BUITIZON, ANNA MAY H.

ARIZAPA, SHERYLYN B.
FRANCIS , JUMARIE G.
BELASON, GERALDINE F.
DINEROS, EDILYN B.
NACION, MARIBEL H.
PLACER, ROSE ANN C.
ERENO, SHEILA MAY E.
HERMIDA JR., NOEL A.
LLABREZ, CLARENCE D.
PURA, ALYSSA D.
BACTOL, JOHN MARVIN M.
AGAPAN, NOEL f.
CORREA, ELAINE ROSE S.

EBRON, JAYPEE M.

Address
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR.
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
ABAD SANTOS BULAN SOR.
ORAS CASTILLA SOR.
Burabod, Castilla, Sorsogon
Bagong Sirang, Castilla, Sorsogon
Pangpang, Sorsogon City
Sta. Cruz, Donsol, Sorsogon
BORORAN DONSOL SOR.
SAN JUAN |ROSIN SCR.
SAN VICENTE BULAN SOR.
Tughan, Juban, Sorsogon
Pobtacion Central, Barcelona, Sorsogon

Binisitahan Norte, Magallanes,
Sorsogon

Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
MONBON IROSIN SOR.

San Pedro Irosin Sorsogon
SALVACION IROSIN SOR.
Monbon Irosin Sorsogon
GATE BULAN SCR.

COGON GUBAT SOR.
BAGONGSIRANG CASTILLA SOR.
Palale, Bulan, Sorsogon
Pangpang, Sorsogon City
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
TINAMPO {ROSIN SOR.
SALOG SOR. CITY

San Jose, Pilar, Sorsogon

Subject
TLE - Electricity
English
Filipino
English
TLE - Agriculture
TLE - Agriculfture
Mathermatics
TLE - Agriculture
Mathematics
Mathematics
Mathematics
English
Science - Biology
Filipino

English

Science - Biology
Mathematics
MAPEH

English

Values Ed. / ESP
English

Filipino

Filipino

English

English
Mathematics
Mathematics
TLE - H.E.

Mathematics

Points

74.63

74.50

74.46

7442

74.35

74.35

74.32

74.30

74.19

74.15

74.07

73.90

73.73

73.72

73.59

73.58

73.51

73.51

73.48

73.47

73.45

73.40

73.35

73.22

73.08

73.07

73.05

73.03

73.00



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

a2

Name
HONASAN, GRACEL F.
ABUCEJO, MARIANNE ANGELA A.
SALIMBACOD, GUILLERMO E.
MANGAMPO, MELISSA A.
AVISADO, NICA EVA O.
BANQUIRIGAN, MA.CARELL M.
SALGADO, CHRISTIAN B.
VELASCO, SHIRLEY G.
LAUTA, LYN C.
LLACER, ANDY L.
AMISAL, APPLE D.
HAPITA, MA. LEA MAY F.
DEL CASTILLO, LIBERTAD B.
PARRO, ANALYN D.
MORILLA, CHRISTIAN G.
DOLOIRAS, MARY JOYCE D.
LUCHAVEZ, RONIL M.
BALDORADO, RACHEL H.
ALMONICAR JR, ALVIN P.
ESCOBEDO, HANZ M.
GAMBA, JHEROMIL 0.
BERMAS, MARJORIE T.
FORMANES, ERIKA M.
RAZO, ERNALYN M.
LOLO, RICO M.
ABONALES, KYLE
BUENAOBRA, DAISY M.
GUERRERO, BABY CHARMAINE B.

CARPIO, DIA MARIE E.

Address
San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon
BOTON CASIGURAN SCR,
CASAY CASIGURAN SOR.
SAN RAFAEL CASTILLA SOR.
OGOD DONSOL SOR.
BACOLOD fROSIN SOR.
Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon
MAOP! DARAGA ALBAY
Bantayan, Pilar, Sorsogon
San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsagon
CABURACAN CASTILLA SOR.
BACOLOD IROSIN SOR.
Zone 7, Bulan, Sorsogon
RAWIS BACON SOR.
TRES MARIA DONSOL SOR.
SULUCAN SOR. CITY
Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon
Patag lrosin Sorsogon
Zone 2, Bulan, Sorsogon
GUBAT SOR.
San Juan, frosin, Sorsogon
CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.
San Vicente, Bulusan, Sorsogon
STA. CRUZ CASIGURAN SOR.

Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon

SAN ANTON!{O MILLABAS PILAR SOR.

PAGHALUBAN BARCELONA SOR.
Purok 6, Bacolod, Juban, Sorsogon

TRES MARIAS DRIVE, DONSOL SOR.

Subject
AP
English
MAPEH
TLE - HE
English
MAPEH
Filipino
AP
English
AP
AP
English
Mathematics
TLE - Agriculture
TLE - Electricity
AP
Mathematics
English
Filipino
Science - Biology
Filipino
TLE - Agriculture
Mathematics
English
Mathematics
TLE - Electricity
Science - Physics
English

Filipino

Points

72.97

72.92

72.90

72.90

72.87

72.85

72.83

72.80

72.78

72.78

72.77

72.77

72,75

72.70

72,67

72.65

72.65

72.61

72.60

72.50

72.50

72.48

72.47

72.46

72.46

72.42

72.40

72.37

72.32



83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

Name
ASEJO, JUNNABELLE M.
SILVANO, ENRICO MIGUEL S.

SEPARA, JOHANNAH CHARIS
NAOMI M.

OCBIAN, JENINA G,
GOZARIN , LESLIE B.
MAQUINANA, ALMA N.
GOLLENA, MARY ANDREA M.

FERMANES, RHONA B.

BORLAGDATAN, MARJUREL B.

OCAMPO, LORELIE A.
FURIO, ERIC P.

EMBILE, JANELLA MAE B.
BENJAMIN, RANIL D.
FUENTES, CZARINA G.
MILLARES, SHIELA MAE G.
DOMA, MANILYN M.
LLAGUNO, SHAIRA A.
BOTIN, JUDY ANN M.
JAZMIN, NICOLE M.

LUNA, DEBBY ANN F.
HUENDA, MAYUMIE R.
LAURETA, MELODY B.
GARALDE , FRANCIS G.
BEHIL, CHRISTIAN G.
GENOVA, SHERILYN V.
ESPANO, ROBETH F.
BAROLA, LALAINE B.
MIRANDILLA JR, ALBERTO L.

ELLI, SAMMY B.

Address
Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon
Colambis Casiguran Sorsogon

POBLACION CENTRAL BARCELONA
SOR. CITY

Ranga, Juban, Sorsogon

N. ROQUE BULAN SOR.
Baligang Camalig Albay
MONTE CALVARIO BULAN SOR.
Tablac, Matnog, Sorsogon
CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.
Lungib, Pilar, Sorsogon

Sabang, Bulusan, Sorsogon
CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.
Ogod, Donsol, Sorsogon

San Francisco, Bulusan, Sorsogon
San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon
BANUYO PILAR SOR.

Oras, Castilla, Sorsogon

Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon

Zone 8, Bulan, Sorsogon
BALUD DEL SUR GUBAT SOR.
SAN ROQUE BACON SOR.
Rangas, Juban, Sorsogon

BOLO MATNOG SOR.

Lajong, Juban, Sorsogon

Purok 4, Siuton, Magallanes, Sorsogon

Pinontinga, Gubat, Sorsogon
BANUYO PILAR SOR.
San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon

Poblacion, Bacon Dist., Sor. City

Subject
Values Ed. / ESP
Physical Science

Physical Science

TLE - H.E.
English

Values Ed. / ESP
Filipino

English

TLE - Agriculture
Mathematics
English

English

Filipino

Filipino
Mathematics

AP

TLE - Agriculture
Mathematics

AP

Science - Physics
Science - Biology
Filipino

English

TLE - Electricity
Filipino

Science - Physics
English
Mathematics

Science - Biology

Points

72.32

72.32

72.30

72.27

72.25

72.22

72.20

72.20

72.18

72.18

7217

7213

72.08

72.03

72.03

71.98

71.88

71.87

71.85

71.84

71.80

71.80

71.72

71.68

71.67

71.64

71.60

71.60

71.59



112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

Name
HABITAN, MARY ANN H.
GURAY, MARK G.
GREFALDO JR., LEO H.
LOMA, KATRINA JOYCE L.
MENDENILLA, RACHELLE ANN N.
CAMPOS, ERWIN D.
PURA, JASTINE CLARISSE E.
MANGAMPO, SHERRY ANN L.
JERESANO, CYNTHIA J.
BON, REINNA O.
SANTILAAN, ALDWIN JAKE D.
REGULACION, MAYBELLE N.
DOLUNTAP, ANGELICA E.
BALBALOSA, GIE ANN E.
GIVERO, ABIGAEL L.
QUIRANTE, ROSALYN G.
HAMOS, JULIE ANN D.
CAGUIA, ELLAM.
SANDOVAL, ANGELIKA GLEZE M.
CANDELARIA, HELEN S.
ENDAYA, MARIA HAZEL V.
GERUELA, GREG D.
LEONA, CHERRYLLYN L.
ESPENIDA, JOHN CARLO A,
ESPINOLA, LAILA H.
BRAGADO, WENCY E.
BUALOY, MARY GRACE L.
HONRA, ROWENA M.

HABLA, ANGIE MAY M.

Address
COLAMBIS CASIGURAN SOR,
SAN JUAN BAGO BULAN SOR.
SOUTH POBLACION JUBAN SOR.
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
Pandan, Castilla, Sorsogon
Inang Pilar Sorsogon
Bulacao, Gubat, Sorsogon
San Rafael, Castilla, Sorsogon
GUINLAJON SOR. CITY
San Vicente, Bulan, sorsogon
SAN RAFAEL PRIETO DIAZ
Salvacion Pilar Sorsogon
MAPAPAC BARCELONA SOR.
TULAY BAGSANGAN |ROSIN SOR.
Bolo, Matnog, Sorsogon
MONBON IROSIN SOR,
Gogon Casiguran Sorsogon
ABUYOG SOR. CITY
SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR.
Bacolod, Irosin, Sorsogon
Sta. Ana, Gubat, Sorsogon
Bacolod Irosin Sorsogon
Abucay, Pilar, Sorsogon
LABAQO IROSIN SOR.
BAGSANGAN [ROSIN SOR.
SAN JUAN BAGO BULAN SOR.
Milagrosa, Castilla, Sorsogon
Catamlangan, Pilar, Sorsogon

DEL ROSARIO PILAR SOR.

Subject
Mathematics
Mathematics
TLE - ICT
AP
MAPEH
Science - Biology
English
Science - Biology
TLE - H.E.

English

MAPEH
Mathematics
Science - Physics
English

Filipino

English

TLE - H.E.

English

English

English

Science - Physics
Science - Biology
Science - Biology
MAPEH

TLE - H.E.
Mathematics
Physical Science
Filipino

Filipino

Points

71.58

71.55

71.55

71.52

71.50

71.48

71.47

71.45

71.37

71.36

71.35

71.35

71.34

71.30

71.30

71.25

71.23

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.22

71.18

71.15

71.13

71.13

71.13

71.13

71.12



141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

Name
ENANO, ABEGAIL E.
MERILLES, ARJAY P.
BATOON, JOSHVA G.
FRANCE, CHRISTOPHER E.
VARGAS, JOSHUA G.
VERGADO, RENZ G.
MARTIREZ, MARGIELYN G.
HONRUBIA, ANALYN P.
SARCIA, ROWELL M.
LOTERTE, JOSELLE L.

BORRES, JESELLE B.

GOLLENA, LEAN KIMBERLY M.

BON, LEINLY D.

PATULA, KRISTINE V.

BALDORADO, MIKE JHOSUA P.

SARZA, JEREMY GALE B.
CUEVAS, JENELDA S.
MALLARI, FHERSIE T.

FIRMANES, MA LEONOR B.

VARIACION, ANGELA DIANNE D.

GILE, ROSELYN G.
DESUASIDO, IVY D.

DONES, AUBREY A.
ABANDO, HARVEY C.
AVILLANO, KAREN B.

DE BORJA, GELYN D.
SALOMON, KAYCE L.
CADAG, ANTHONY PAUL S.

DOLOT, JOYCE B.

Address
Bulacao, Gubat, Sorsogon
Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon
Culasi, Matnog, Sorsogon
Gogon Casiguran Sorsogon
Obrero, Bulan, Sorsogon
San Francisco, Bulan, Sorsogon
Obrero, Bulan, Sorsogon
Macalaya, Castilla, Sorsogon
Putiao Pilar Sorsogon
ESPERANZA PILAR SOR.
BACOLOD JUBAN SOR.
Monte Calvario, Bulan, Sorsogon
Caditaan, Magallanes, Sorsogon
Penafrancia Sorsogon City
PATAG IROSIN SOR.
Pilar, Sorsogon
Managa-naga, Bulan, Sorsogon
PWWD DONSOL SOR.
Capiricohan, Bulusan, Sorsogon
Pangpang, Sorsogon City
SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.
Gogon, Pto Diaz, Sorsogon
SITIO BANAO BACON DIST. SOR. CITY
Dapdap, Bulusan, Sorsogon
Sto. Domingo, lrosin, Sorsogon
Calongay, Pilar, Sorsogon
SAN VICENTE CASTILLLA SOR.
Market Site, Densol, Sorsogon

San Pedro, Irosin, Sorsogon

Subject
English
Science - Biology
Mathematics
TLE - Automotive
MAPEH
Mathematics
Physical Science
English
Values Ed. / ESP
English
Mathematics
English
Filipino
Filipino
MAPEH
TLE - H.E.
Mathematics
MAPEH
English
Science - Biology
TLE - H.E.
Filipino
TLE - H.E.
Filipino
English
Filipino
TLE - Agriculture
Science - Physics

English

Points

71.12

71.10

71.05

71.05

71.05

71.05

70.98

70.95

70.93

70.92

70.92

70.90

70.88

70.85

70.83

70.83

70.82

70.80

70.80

70.80

70.78

70.78

70.77

70.75

70.75

70.75

70.73

70.73

70.73



170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

Name
GESTIADA, CEZANDRO G.
GUBATON, MA CORAZON T.
JAMORAGAN, LEO M.
ARIATE, FERDINAND P.
GUELAS, JINKY G.
RAMIREZ, JENNIFER G.
MENESES, DONNA G.
OBING, IAN B.

EMBILE, MARY GRACE E.

ARIENDA, JOHN GREGORY L.

FEGASON, ALLYN L,
MENDOZA, CLAUDINE M.
CREBILLO, ELJOYMAE B,
LOFAMIA, ROMNICK L.
GLIANE, CECILLE C.

HIJE, HELEN M,

HILAO, JOVIE V.

LORENA, RYAN M.
MIRAFLOR, JECELYN M.
ALIM, MAYCA C.

GILE, GLADYS CYRENE B.
GUEMO, MA LORRAINE D.
LORILLA, JOHN CARLO B.
LADIMO, DANLENE J.
SUS, JOAN L.

ARIAS, ARIEL M.

GOBRIS, GLENN MAE C.
ABRIGO, VICENTE Il F.

FUSTER, JUDY ANN S.

Address
Sto. Domingo Irosin Sorsogon
San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon
PIOT SOR. CITY
San Pedro, Irosin, Sorsogon
Lajong, Bulan, Sorsogon
Butag, Bulan, Sorsogon
LABOY MATNOG SOR.
Banuyo, Pilar, Sorsogon
Rizal, Gubat, Sorsogon
Manook, Gubat, Sorsogon
Rizal Gubat Sorsogon
OLV Pangpang Sorsogon City
San Agustin, frosin, Scrsogon
Banban, Donsol, Sorsogon
Zone 6, Bulan, Sorsogon
Casili, Gubat, Sor.
Camcaman, Matnog, Sorsogon
Sanlsidro Pilar Sorsogon
Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon
TRES MARIA DONSOL SOR.
San Julian lrosin Sorsogon
Tongdol Irosin Sorsogon

Bacolod lrosin Sorsogon

Cawit Ext., Magallanes, Sorsogon

AQUINO BULAN SOR.

Dao, Pilar, Sorsogon
Macawayan, lrosin, Sorsogon
Canjela, Castilla, Sorsogon

Tabon-Tabon, lrosin, Sorsogon

Subject
AP
AP
TLE - Electricity
Values Ed. / ESP
English
English
English
MAPEH
Filipino
Science - Physics
Filipino
TLE - H.E.
English
Science - Physics
English
TLE - HE.
English
Science - Biology
Mathematics
Science - Biology
English
MAPEH
MAPEH
Science - Biology
English
Science - Biology
English
MAPEH

MAPEH

Points

70.73

70.72

70.70

70.70

70.70

70.68

70.65

70.65

70.61

70.60

70.60

70.58

70.57

70.56

70.50

70.50

70.50

70.48

70.47

70.45

70.45

70.45

70.45

70.44

70.40

70.40

70.40

70.38

70.38



No.

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

Name
BALAORO, MAUREENE JOY M.
HUGO, BIANCA FLOR M.
ITAC, KIMBERLY G.
OFALSA, NELINE E.
FURIO, JHON G.
MILANO, PAULO ANGELO

MAQUILING, ALMA JOY C.

ARAMBULO, JASPER DOMINIC B.

FULAY, CHARLENE B.
MENDIOLA, RACHEL
DESTAJO, MARY JOY L.
ENTICO, MARKE.
MANZANERO, YVETTE A.
CARATAQ, SHIELA MARIE L.
JARABEJO, EDESA L.
AGRIFA, ANNA CAMILLE A.
RIVERA, JULIE ANN D.
BARQUILLA, ERA JOY G.
ENGAY, BETTY LYN C.
ESCARIO, MAVELL M.
ANDRADE, APRIL MAE A.
ESTROPIGAN, JOHN PATRICK H.
ESTERA, GEORGIE G.
APILLADO, SALVACION M.
BEDIS, ECEL MONIQUE E.
SOLANO, AMIEL D.
GOSGOLAN, MARJORIE D.
SOBERANO, JONAE.

ALTAVANO, CHARLYN A.

Address
Sto. Domingo, Irosin, Sorsogon
San Augustin Irosin Sorsogon
Macabari, Barcelona, Sorsogon
Tabi, Gubat, Sorsogon
Dancalan, Bulusan, Sorsogon
Maslog Legazpi City
SIUTON MAGALLANES SOR.
San Augustin Irosin Sorsogon
San Vicente, Bulusan, Sorsogon
CATAMLANGAN PILAR SOR.
PANGPANG SOR. CITY
Tiris, Gubat, Sorsogon
J. Gerona, Bulan, Sorsogon
GUIRON PILAR SOR.
PANGPANG SOR. CITY
Batang, Irosin, Sorsogon
Bororan, Donsol, Sorsogon
MAYON CASTILLA SOR.
Calao, Pto. Diaz, Sorsogon
San isidro, Pto Diaz, Sorsogon
Banuyo, Pilar, Sorsogon
Sta. Cruz Casiguran Sorsogon
Buraburan, Juban, Sorsogon
Palanas, Pilar, Sorsogon
South Poblacion, Juban, Sorsegon
Cogon Gubat Sorsogon
San Isidro Casiguran Sorsogon
Dancalan, Donsol, Sorsogon

Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon

Subject
Mathematics
MAPEH
Science - Physics
Filipino
MAPEH
TLE - Electricity
MAPEH
Mathematics
Filipino
MAPEH
TLE - HE.
English
English
Values Ed. / ESP
Mathematics
MAPEH
MAPEH
TLE - Agriculture
English
Science - Physics
MAPEH
TLE - H.E.

AP

TLE - Agriculture
TLE - H.E.
Science - Physics
Physical Science
Filipino

Mathematics

Points

70.35

70.35

70.31

70.31

70.30

70.30

70.29

70.28

70.27

70.25

70.22

70.22

70.19

70.17

70.17

70.17

70.17

70.15

70.15

70.15

70.13

70.13

70.12

70.11

70.10

70.10

70.08

70.08

70.07



228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

Name

LUNA, ALEAZA JEANE L.

RODRIGUEZ, MARK JOSEPH B,

BINAS, ROSELYN G.
PANDAAN, EUFEMIO B.
DOMALAON, LIEZEL H.
MARQUEZ, EDIELYN JANE M.

BALINTONG, JAME ROSE E.

EREJER, RHODORA L.
GACIS, PARCIBES G.
OBING, JOYCE M.
SANCHEZ, ROSELLE G.

BITAS, VICKY V.

ENRIQUEZ, LAURENCE PATRICK G.

FORTADES, AIMIE G.
FORTADES, MARITES F.
GRAFIL, ROZEL G.
MANGAMPO, RICO JAY V.
ONG, JANE NADINE C.
PERDIZ, OUIEA KAE B.
ORTIZ, JORENZ s.

ASILO, VANESA D.
CALDERON, ANNIE E.
CATACIO, PAUL JOHN B.
FABILANES, DIANA G.
FOSTER, LEO G.
FRIVALDO, MARK ROGEM F.
FUENTES, CLAYFORD F.
GALLEGO, NiINIA F.

LOPEZ, CRISTINA MARIE B.

Address

Cawit Proper, Magallanes, Sorsogon

San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon
Pawa, Matnog, Sarsogon
Esperanza Pilar Sorsogon
Sangkayon Juban Sorsogon
ESPERANZA PILAR SOR.

SITIO SAN LORENZO BIBINCAHAN
SOR. CiTY

San Juan Bag-o, Bulan, Sorsogon
Banuang Daan, Matnog, Sorsogon
San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon

Biriran, Juban, Sorsogon

South Poblacion, Juban, Sorsogon
San Francisco, Bulan, Sorsogon
Bagsangan, frosin, Sorsogon
Porog, Bulusan, Sorsogon
Somagonsong, Bulan, Sorsogon
San Rafael, Castilla, Sorsogon
Gulang-Gulang Irosin Sorsogon
MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR.
Banuyo, Pilar, Sorsogon

San Vicente, Castilla, Sorsogon
Carriedo, Gubat, Sorsogon

San Julian lrosin Sorsogon
Poblacion Sur, Barcelona, Sorsogon

TabonTabon lrosin Sorsogon

Poblacion, Sta. Magdalena, Sorsogon

San Francisco, Bulusan, Sorsogon
Porog, Bulusan, Sorsogon

San Juiian, Irosin, Sorsogon

Subject
Physical Science
English
Science - Biology
MAPEH
TLE - H.E
MAPEH

AP

English
Mathematics
Filipino

English

Science - Biology
English

English

Science - Physics
English

TLE - Drafting
Science - Biology
MAPEH

MAPEH

Science - Biology
Science - Biology
MAPEH

English

MAPEH

TLE - Automotive
MAPEH

English

English

Points

70.07

70.07

70.05

70.05

70.04

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.03

70.02

70.02

70.02

70.02

70.02

70.02

70.02

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

70.00



No. Name Address Subject Points
257  MADRIDANO, JAME O. Cawit Proper, Magallanes, Sorsogon AP 70.00

258 ZARAGOSA, JONATHAN L. Mabanate, Pilar, Sorsogon Mathematics 70.00



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARO& % VITO, EPS ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
mber

Member

OLIVER ; fUCENARIO T-H JOEFREY O. AZUR

Teachers' Association Representative ; Division PTA Federation President
Member Member
BERNI{ SPABILADERO, ASDS
Chairman
APPROY J:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Mathematics
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Name Address Points
ALUNAN, ALVIN L, BACOLOD [ROSIN SOR, 79.72
WONG, JERIC B. Macawayan Irosin Sorsogon 78.10
VILLANUEVA, THIALYNE D. Bantayan, Pilar, Sorsogon 77.40
ARMARIO, ROSE ANTONNETE J. Taysan, Legazpi City 74.74
GIGANTONE, MARCELINO G. Managanaga, Bulan, Sorsogon 74.68
BARRIOS, JEFFREY B. Bagong Sirang, Castilla, Sorsogon 74.32
MELITANTE, SHARMAINE R. Sta. Cruz, Donsol, Sorsogon 74.19
SOREDA, NICSON D. BORORAN DONSOL SOR. 74.15
VIDAR, HAZEL N. SAN JUAN {ROSIN SOR. 74.07
FRANCIS , JUMARIE G. MONBON IROSIN SOR. 73.51
BACTOL, JOHN MARVIN M, Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon 73.07
AGAPAN, NOEL F. TINAMPO IROSIN SOR. 73.05
EBRON, JAYPEE M. San Jose, Pilar, Sorsogon 73.00
DEL CASTILLO, LIBERTAD B, Zone 7, Bulan, Sarsogon ‘ 72,75
LUCHAVEZ, RONIL M. Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon 72.65
FORMANES, ERIKA M. San Vicente, Bulusan, Sorsogon 72.47
LOLO, RICO M. Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon 72.46
OCAMPO, LORELIE A. Lungib, Pitar, Sorsogon 72.18
MILLARES, SHIELA MAE G. San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon 72.03
BOTIN, JUDY ANN M. Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon 71.87
MIRANDILLA JR, ALBERTO L. San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon 71.60
HABJTAN, MARY ANN H, COLAMBIS CASIGURAN SOR. 71.58
GURAY, MARK G. SAN JUAN BAGO BULAN SOR. 71.55
REGULACION, MAYBELLE N. Salvacion Pilar Sorsogon 71.35
BRAGADO, WENCY E. SAN JUAN BAGO BULAN SOR. 71.13
BATOON, JOSHUA G. Culasi, Matnog, Sorsogon 71.05
VERGADO, RENZ G. San Francisco, Bulan, Sorsogon 71.05
BORRES, JESELLE B. BACOLOD JUBAN SOR. 70.92
CUEVAS, JENELDA S. Managa-naga, Bulan, Sorsogon 70.82
MIRAFLOR, JECELYN M, Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.47
BALAORO, MAUREENE JOY M. Sto. Domingo, Irosin, Sorsogon 70.35
ARAMBULO, JASPER DOMINIC B. San Augustin [rosin Sorsogon 70.28
JARABEJO, EDESA L. PANGPANG SOR. CITY 70.17
ALTAVANO, CHARLYN A. Lourdes, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.07
GACIS, PARCIBES G. Banuang Daan, Matnog, Sorsogon 70.03
ZARAGOSA, JONATHAN L. Mabanate, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.00



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

-

SHARON A. VITO, EPS

mber
NENN A Pl
c ), T-lN
Teack , ‘esentative
Member

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Member

SP-1i

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

/PABILADERO, ASDS
1airman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION YV
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
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English

Name Address Points
ESPENOCILLA, KYLE S. ICS LAJONG BULAN SOR. 78.18
FORDELON JR., ARNEL G. STA. MAGDALENA 76.33
SARCIA, ROSE ANN M. PUTIAO PILAR SOR. 76.30
BALAGUER, RENNA CHRISTINE L. BEHIA MAGALLANES SOR. 76.12
FRILLES, CHRISTINE G. SABANG BULUSAN SORSOGON 75.90
HAGOS, LUDY D. BURABURAN JUBAN SOR. 75.75
BANARES, BRENDA DE C. Patag, irosin, Sorsogon 75.36
VICTORIA, CYRIL G. GURUYAN JUBAN SORSOGON 75.08
LUCILLO, CATHERINE B. MONBON {ROSIN SOR. 74.90
ESTRELON, KEVIN L. GABAO IROSIN SOR. 74.90
GARO, ROLAN B. TABON-TABON IROSIN SOR. 74.50
GOJAR, JAMES KARL L. ABAD SANTOS BULAN SOR. 74.42
PEQUENO, CINDY B. SAN VICENTE BULAN SOR. 73.90
BUITIZON, ANNA MAY H. Binisitahan Norte, Magallanes, Sorsogon 73.59
DINEROS, EDILYN B. SALVACION IROSIN SOR. 73.48
PLACER, ROSE ANN C. GATE BULAN SOR. 73.45
LLABREZ, CLARENCE D. Palale, Bulan, Sorsogon 73.22
PURA, ALYSSA D. Pangpang, Sorsagon City 73.08
ABUCEJO, MARIANNE ANGELA A. BOTON CASIGURAN SOR. 72.92
AVISADO, NICA EVA 0. OGOD DONSOL SOR. 72.87
LAUTA, LYN C. Bantayan, Pilar, Sorsogon 72.78
HAPITA, MA. LEA MAY F, BACOLOD IROSIN SOR. 72.77
BALDORADO, RACHEL H. Patag Irosin Sorsogon 72.61
RAZO, ERNALYN M. STA. CRUZ CASIGURAN SOR. 72.46
GUERREROQ, BABY CHARMAINE B, Purok 6, Bacolod, Juban, Sorsogon 72,37
GOZARIN , LESLIE B. N. ROQUE BULAN SOR. 72.25
FERMANES, RHONA B. Tablac, Matnog, Sorsogon 72,20
FURIO, ERIC P, Sabang, Bulusan, Sorsogon 72.17
EMBILE, JANELLA MAE B. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR. 72.13
GARALDE , FRANCIS G. BOLO MATNOG SOR. 71.72
BAROLA, LALAINE B, BANUYO PILAR SOR. 71.60
PURA, JASTINE CLARISSE E. Bulacao, Gubat, Sorsogon 71.47
BON, REINNA O. San Vicente, Bulan, sorsogon 71.36
BALBALOSA, GIE ANN E. TULAY BAGSANGAN [ROSIN SOR. 71.30
QUIRANTE, ROSALYN G. MONBON IROSIN SOR. 71.25
CAGUIA, ELLA M. ABUYOG SOR. CITY 71.22
SANDOVAL, ANGELIKA GLEZE M. SAN AGUSTIN IROSIN SOR. 71.22
CANDELARIA, HELEN S. Bacolod, irosin, Sorsogon 71.22
ENANO, ABEGAIL E. Bulacao, Gubat, Sorsogon 71.12
HONRUBIA, ANALYN P. Macalaya, Castilla, Sorsogon 70.95
LOTERTE, JOSELLE L. ESPERANZA PILAR SOR. 70.92



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Name
GOLLENA, LEAN KIMBERLY M.
FIRMANES, MA LEONOR B.
AVILLANO, KAREN B.
DOLOT, JOYCE B.
GUELAS, JINKY G.
RAMIREZ, JENNIFER G.
MENESES, DONNA G.
CREBILLO, ELJOYMAE B.
GLIANE, CECILLE €.
HILAO, JOVIE V.
GILE, GLADYS CYRENE B.
SUS, JOAN L.
GOBRIS, GLENN MAE C.
ENTICO, MARK E.
MANZANERO, YVETTE A.
ENGAY, BETTY LYN C.
RODRIGUEZ, MARK JOSEPH B.
EREJER, RHODORA L.
SANCHEZ, ROSELLE G.
ENRIQUEZ, LAURENCE PATRICK G.
FORTADES, AIMIE G.
GRAFIL, ROZEL G.
FABILANES, DIANA G.
GALLEGO, NINIA F.
LOPEZ, CRISTINA MARIE B.

Address

Monte Calvario, Bulan, Sorsogon
Capiricohan, Bulusan, Sorsagon
Sto. Domingo, lrosin, Sorsogon
San Pedro, irosin, Sorsogon
Lajong, Bulan, Sorsogon

Butag, Bulan, Sorsogon

LABOY MATNOG SOR.

San Agustin, Irasin, Sorsogon
Zone 6, Bulan, Sorsogon
Camcaman, Matnog, Sorsogon
San Julian rosin Sorsogon
AQUINO BULAN SOR.
Macawayan, Irosin, Sorsogon
Tiris, Gubat, Sorsogon

J. Gerona, Bulan, Sorsogon
Calao, Pto. Diaz, Sorsogon

San Rafael, Pifar, Sorsogon

San Juan Bag-o, Bulan, Sorsogon
Biriran, Juban, Sorsogon

San Francisco, Bulan, Sorsogon
Bagsangan, Irosin, Sorsogon
Somagonsong, Bulan, Sorsogon
Poblacion Sur, Barcelona, Sorsogon
Porog, Bulusan, Sorsogon

San Julian, trosin, Sorsogon

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARQON A. VITO, EPS

ember
t 2.1
o T-
Teachcia moouniauun neps caentative
Member

Bl ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Member

Pl

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
70.90
70.80
70.75
70.73
70.70
70.68
70.65
70.57
70.50
70.50
70.45
70.40
70.40
70.22
70.19
70.15
70.07
70.03
70.03
70.02
70.02
70.02
70.00
70.00
70.00



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
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Filipino

Name Address Points
MADRONA JR., JESUS M. ZONE 2 BULAN SOR. 78.97
ESPINAS, NOEL M. Balinad, Daraga, Albay 74.83
DAYRIT, CHARITY MAY B. Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon 74.46
DAPYAWIN, GERALDINE MAE B. Poblacion Central, Barcelona, Sorsogon 73.72
ERENO, SHEILA MAY E. COGON GUBAT SOR. 73.40
HERMIDA JR., NOEL A. BAGONGSIRANG CASTILLA SOR. 73.35
SALGADO, CHRISTIAN B. Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon 72.83
ALMONICAR JR, ALVIN P. Zone 2, Bulan, Sorsogon 72.60
GAMBA, JHEROMIL O. San Juan, lrosin, Sorsogon 72.50
CARPIO, DIA MARIE E. TRES MARIAS DRIVE, DONSOL SOR. 72.32
GOLLENA, MARY ANDREA M. MONTE CALVARIO BULAN SOR. 72.20
BENJAMIN, RANIL D. Ogod, Donsol, Sorsogon 72.08
FUENTES, CZARINA G. San Francisco, Bujusan, Sorsogon 72.03
LAURETA, MELODY B. Rangas, Juban, Sorsogon 71.80
GENOVA, SHERILYN V. Purok 4, Siuton, Magallanes, Sorsogon 71.67
GIVERO, ABIGAEL L. Bolo, Matnog, Sorsegon 71.30
HONRA, ROWENA M. Catamlangan, Pilar, Sarsogon 71.13
HABLA, ANGIE MAY M. DEL ROSARIO PILAR SOR. 71.12
BON, LEINLY D. Caditaan, Magallanes, Sarsogon 70.88
PATULA, KRISTINE V. Penafrancia Sorsogon City 70.85
DESUASIDO, IVY D. Gogon, Pto Diaz, Sorsogon 70.78
ABANDO, HARVEY C. Dapdap, Bulusan, Sorsogon 70.75
DE BORJA, GELYN D. Calongay, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.75
EMBILE, MARY GRACE E. Rizal, Gubat, Sorsogon 70.61
FEGASON, ALLYN L, Rizal Gubat Sorsogon 70.60
OFALSA, NELINE E. Tabi, Gubat, Sorsogon 70.31
FULAY, CHARLENE B. San Vicente, Bulusan, Sorsogon 70.27
SOBERANO, JONA E. Dancalan, Donsol, Sorsogon 70.08
OBING, JOYCE M. San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.03



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON g VITO, EPS ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Mamhar

Member

C r-in JOEFREY O. AZUR
Teact . = __ __antatpe~ Division PTA Federation President
Member Member
Bl ’ABILADERO, ASDS
airman
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



epublic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

AP
No. Name Address Points
1 GOYAL, ABBIE DALE A. ZONE 4 BULAN SOR. 76.98
2 HONASAN, GRACELF. San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon 72.97
3 VELASCO, SHIRLEY G. MAOPI DARAGA ALBAY 72.80
4 LLACER, ANDY L. San Rafael, Pilar, Sorsogon 72.78
5 AMISAL, APPLE D. CABURACAN CASTILLA SOR. 72.77
6 DOLOIRAS, MARY JOYCE D. SULUCAN SOR. CITY 72.65
7 DOMA, MANILYN M. BANUYO PILAR SOR. 71.98
8 JAZMIN, NICOLE M. Zone 8, Bulan, Sorsogon 71.85
9 LOMA, KATRINA JOYCE L. Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon 71.52
10 GESTIADA, CEZANDRO G. Sto. Domingo lrosin Sorsogon 70.73
11 GUBATON, MA CORAZONT. San Vicente, Bulan, Sorsogon 70.72
12 ESTERA, GEORGIE G. Buraburan, Juban, Sorsogon 70.12
13 BALINTONG, JAME ROSE E. SITIO SAN LORENZO BIBINCAHAN SOR. CITY 70.03
14 MADRIDANO, JAME O, Cawit Proper, Magallanes, Sorsogon 70.00

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARO& A; VITO, EPS

Ol

Teachers Assuaauon nepresentative

Member

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President

HLADERO, ASDS
nan

Member

Member

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent
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Republic of the Philipmines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Science - Biology

Name
BALEZA, RUEL G.
ARIZAPA, SHERYLYN B,
ESCOBEDO, HANZ M.
HUENDA, MAYUMIE R.
ELLI, SAMMY B.
CAMPOS, ERWIN D.
MANGAMPO, SHERRY ANN L.
GERUELA, GREG D.
LEONA, CHERRYLLYN L.
MERILLES, ARJAY P.
VARIACION, ANGELA DIANNE D.
LORENA, RYAN M.
ALIM, MAYCA C.
LADIMO, DANLENE J.
ARIAS, ARIEL M.
BINAS, ROSELYN G.
BITAS, VICKY V.
ONG, JANE NADINE C.
ASHLO, VANESA D.
CALDERON, ANNIE E.

Address
Tughan, Juban, Sorsogon
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
GUBAT SOR.
SAN ROQUE BACON SOR.
Poblacion, Bacon Dist., Sor. City
Inang Pilar Sorsogon
San Rafael, Castilla, Sorsogon
Bacolod Irosin Sorsagon
Abucay, Pilar, Sorsogon
Dinapa, Castilla, Sorsogon
Pangpang, Sorsogon City
Sanisidro Pilar Sorsogon
TRES MARIA DONSOL SOR.
Cawit Ext.,, Magalianes, Sorsogon
Dao, Pilar, Sorsogon
Pawa, Matnog, Sorsogon
South Poblacion, Juban, Sorsogon
Gulang-Guiang Irosin Sorsogon
San Vicente, Castilla, Sorsogon

Carriedo, Gubat, Sorsogon

Points
73.73
73.58
72.50
71.80
71.59
71.48
71.45
71.22
71.18
71.10
70.80
7048
70.45
70.44
70.40
70.05
70.02
70.02
70.00
70.00



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON Aj VITO, EPS

N L}
oL 1L
Teache._ . _____ ... .. .___.itative
Member
BE

ALVIN I. KUMAKE, EF>
Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

\BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Science - Chemistry

No. Name Address Points
1 POLO, ZENAIDA J. PAYAWIN GUBAT SOR. 78.44

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON A. NITO, EPS ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS

Member Member

N ] P-it
oL -Afl JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Teachers' Association Representative Division PTA Federation President

Member Member

BE ABILADERO, ASDS
irman
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



- o4
N o W

Republir of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

Name
BUENAOBRA, DAISY M.
LUNA, DEBBY ANN F,
ESPANO, ROBETH F.
DOLUNTAP, ANGELICA E.
ENDAYA, MARIA HAZEL V.
CADAG, ANTHONY PAUL S.
ARIENDA, JOHN GREGORY L,
LOFAMIA, ROMNICK L.
ITAC, KIMBERLY G.
ESCARIO, MAVELL M.
SOLANO, AMIEL D.
FORTADES, MARITES F.

Science - Physics

Address
PAGHALUBAN BARCELONA SOR.
BALUD DEL SUR GUBAT SOR.
Pinontinga, Gubat, Sorsogon
MAPAPAC BARCELONA SOR.
Sta. Ana, Gubat, Sorsogon
Market Site, Donsol, Sorsogon
Manook, Gubat, Sorsogon
Banban, Donsol, Sorsogon
Macabari, Barcelona, Sorsogon
San isidro, Pto Diaz, Sorsogon
Cogon Gubat Sorsogon

Porog, Bulusan, Sorsogon

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON A. VITO, EPS

ber
P-il
< T-IH
Teachers Association Kepresentative
Member
B \BILADERO, ASDS
rman
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONMCESO Vv

Schools Division Superintendent

MLYIIV | NWIANL, l.rs

Member

WP-1

JOEFREY O. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
72.40
71.84
71.64
71.34
71.22
70.73
70.60
70.56
70.31

70.15
70.10
70.02



Repubt lippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
Physical Science

No. Name Address Points
1 FULAY, KATRINA CAMILLE D. ZONE 7 BULAN SOR. 78.15
2 SILVANO, ENRICO MIGUEL S. Colambis Casiguran Sorsagon 72.32
3 SEPARA, JOHANNAH CHARIS NAOMI M. POBLACION CENTRAL BARCELONA SOR. CITY 72.30
4 BUALOY, MARY GRACE L. Milagrosa, Castilla, Sorsogon 71.13
5 MARTIREZ, MARGIELYN G. Obrero, Bulan, Sorsogon 70.98
6 GOSGOLAN, MARJORIE D. San Isidro Casiguran Sorsogon 70.08
7 LUNA, ALEAZA JEANE L. Cawit Proper, Magallanes, Sorsogon 70.07

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHAROd A?EITO. EPS ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
ber Member

h -1} -1

ol r-it JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Teachers' Associauon kepresentati-*= Division PTA Federation President
Member Member
BE BILADERO, ASDS
man
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines

Departinent of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

le\JO\U'\-hUJN—lg

[ I N T O B N O B S L L T T S I f O L SIS Sy
o N oVt AW NN 2O W Ny R W N 2D

MAPEH

Name Address Points
BELASON, GERALDINE F. San Pedro Irosin Sorsogon 73.51
SALIMBACOD, GUILLERMO E. CASAY CASIGURAN SOR. 72.90
BANQUIRIGAN, MA.CARELL M. BACOLOD [ROSIN SOR. 72.85
MENDENILLA, RACHELLE ANN N. Pandan, Castilla, Sorsogon 71.50
SANTILAAN, ALDWIN JAKE D. SAN RAFAEL PRIETO DIAZ 71.35
ESPENIDA, JOHN CARLO A. LABAO IROSIN SCR. 71.15
VARGAS, JOSHUA G. Obrero, Bulan, Sorsogon 71.05
BALDORADO, MIKE JHOSUA P. PATAG IROSIN SOR. 70.83
MALLARI, FHERSIE T. PWWD DONSOL SOR. 70.80
OBING, IAN B. Banuyao, Pilar, Sarsogon 70.65
GUEMO, MA LORRAINE D. Tongdol Irosin Sorsogon 70.45
LORILLA, JOHN CARLO B. Bacolod Irosin Sorsogon 70.45
ABRIGO, VICENTE Il F. Canjela, Castilla, Sorsogon 70.38
FUSTER, JUDY ANN S. Tabon-Tabon, trosin, Sorsagon 70.38
HUGO, BIANCA FLOR M. San Augustin Irosin Sorsogon 70.35
FURIO, JHON G. Dancalan, Bulusan, Sorsogon 70.30
MAQUILING, ALMA JOY C. SIUTON MAGALLANES SOR. 70.29
MENDIOLA, RACHEL CATAMLANGAN PILAR SOR. 70.25
AGRIFA, ANNA CAMILLE A. Batang, irosin, Sorsogon 70.17
RIVERA, JULIE ANN D. Bororan, Donsol, Sorsogon 70.17
ANDRADE, APRIL MAE A. Banuyo, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.13
PANDAAN, EUFEMIO B. Esperanza Pilar Sorsogon 70.05
MARQUEZ, EDIELYN JANE M. ESPERANZA PILAR SOR. 70.03
PERDIZ, OUIEA KAE B. MARIFOSQUE PILAR SOR. 70.00
ORTIZ, JORENZ S, Banuyo, Pilar, Sorsogon 70.00
CATACIO, PAUL JOHN B. San Jufian Irosin Sorsogon 70.00
FOSTER, LEO G. TabonTabon irosin Sorsogon 70.00
FUENTES, CLAYFORD F. San Francisco, Bulusan, Sorsogon 70.00



DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARQ& ? VITO, EPS
mber
N L"\,x

NENNEYHIE A1 AMA Do)

"N‘ember

o

OLIVER g UCENARIO, T-ill

Teachers' Association Representative /
Member /
BERNI SPABILADERO, ASDS
Chairman
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Member

ICQW
JOSEPHINE C. EBUE . SSP.ii

/ SAPSSHI Preside
- Membler

JOEFREY O, AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
TLE - ICT

No. Name Address Points
1 GREFALDO JR., LEO H. SOUTH POBLACION JUBAN SOR. 71.55

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON 32 VITO, EPS ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Masnbar Member

(o] , T-H JOEFREY O. AZUR
Teachcss mesuviauun nopr asentative Division PTA Federation President
Member Member
E ABILADERO, ASDS
irman
APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

No. Name
ARIMADO, MARK ALLEN C.
MORILLA, CHRISTIAN G.
ABONALES, KYLE

BEHIL, CHRISTIAN G.
JAMORAGAN, LEO M.

MILANO, PAULO ANGELO

Lo R ¥ o ¥ S S

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON A; VITO, EPS
Mendhar

. P-1l
c y T-1
Teachers® Association Representativa
Member
BI

TLE - Electricity

Address
Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
TRES MARIA DONSOL SOR.

SAN ANTONIO MILLABAS PILAR SOR.

Lajong, Juban, Sorsogon
PIOT SOR. CITY
Maslog Legazpi City

ALVIN 1. RuSARE, oPS

Division PTA Federation President

\BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Member

Points
74.65
72.67
72.42
71.68
70.70
70.30



TLE - H.E.

No. Name Address
1 DOLZ, MELANIE J. GUARINA ST. POCTOL, BULUSAN SOR.
2  CORREA, ELAINE ROSE S. SALOG SOR, CITY
3 MANGAMPO, MELISSA A. SAN RAFAEL CASTILLA SOR.

4  OCBIAN, JENINA G. Ranga, Juban, Sorsogon

5 JERESANO, CYNTHIA J. GUINLAJON SOR. CITY

6 HAMOS, JULIE ANN D. Gogon Casiguran Sorsogon

7 ESPINOLA, LAILA H. BAGSANGAN IROSIN SOR.

8 SARZA, JEREMY GALE B. Pilar, Sorsogon

9  GILE, ROSELYN G. SAN PEDRO IROSIN SOR.

10 DONES, AUBREY A. SITIO BANAG BACON DIST. SOR. CITY
11 MENDOZA, CLAUDINE M. OLV Pangpang Sorsogon City

12 HUE, HELEN M. Casili, Gubat, Sor.

13 DESTAJO, MARY JOY L. PANGPANG SOR. CITY

14 ESTROPIGAN, JOHN PATRICK H. Sta. Cruz Casiguran Sorsogon
15 BEDIS, ECEL MONIQUE E. South Poblacion, Juban, Sorsogon
16 DOMALAON, LIEZEL H. Sangkayon Juban Sorsogon

Republic of the Philippues
Department of Eduration

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON ? VITO, EPS
mber

, T-1i
Teatncrs masuctavun n:p-esentative
Member

BE BILADERO, ASDS
‘man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
81.97
73.03
72.90
72.27
71.37
71.23
71.13
70.83
70.78
70.77
70.58
70.50
70.22
70.13
70.10
70.04



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

TLE - Agriculture

Address

No. Name
1 LIMENA, DORIS JANE M. Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon
2 BERNALDEZ, MARIA LACEL L. Cumadcad, Castilla, Sorsogon
3 LABARETE, AILENE L. Miluya, Castilla, Sorsogon
4  LLANETA, PRINCESS M. ORAS CASTILLA SOR.
5 ~ANDANZA, JUDY ANN L. Burabod, Castilla, Sorsogon
6 MACAPAGAL, EMERALD DEAN F. Pangpang, Sorsogon City
7  PARRO, ANALYN D. RAWIS BACON SOR.
8 BERMAS, MARJORIET. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.
9 BORLAGDATAN, MARJUREL B. CUMADCAD CASTILLA SOR.
10 LLAGUNO, SHAIRA A. Oras, Castilla, Sorsogon
11 SALOMON, KAYCE L. SAN VICENTE CASTILLLA SOR.
12 BARQUILLA, ERA JOY G. MAYON CASTILLA SOR.
13 APILLADO, SALVACION M. Palanas, Pilar, Sorsogon

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON Z VITO, EPS
har

<

P-1l

T-lli

Teachers' Association Representative

Member

B BILADERO, ASDS
man

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS
Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR
Division PTA Federation President
Member

Points
77.58
77.43
74.82
74.35
74.35
74.30
72.70
72.48
72.18
71.88
70.73
70.15
70.11



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

No. Name
1 FRANCE, CHRISTOPHER E.
2 FRIVALDO, MARK ROGEM F.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARO& j VITO, EPS
émber

NENNE A, P-I

oLl -1l
Teachers Assvuauon representative
Member

TLE - Automotive

Address
Gogon Casiguran Sorsogon

Poblacion, Sta. Magdalena, Sorsogon

ALVIN T. ROSARE, EPS

Division PTA Federation President

ABILADERO, ASDS
irman

APPROVED:

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

Member

JOEFREY 0. AZUR

Member

Points
71.05
70.00



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION V
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022
TLE - Drafting

No. Name Address Points
1 MANGAMPO, RICO JAY V. San Rafael, Castilla, Sorsogon 70.02

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON ; VITO, EPS ALVIIN 1. RUDARE, EFD

Member

N -t !
Ol -l JOEFREY O. AZUR

Teachers' Association Representativa Division PTA Federation President

Member Member

E \BILADERQ, ASDS
rman
APPROVED:

JOSE L, DOh‘CILLO. CESOV

Schools Division Superintendent



Republir of the Philippines
Department of Education

REGION V

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SORSOGON

Registry of Qualified Applicants
SECONDARY S.Y. 2021 - 2022

No. Name
1 NACION, MARIBEL H.
2 ASEJO, JUNNABELLE M.
3 MAQUINANA, ALMA N.
4  SARCIA, ROWELL M.
5  ARIATE, FERDINAND P.
6 CARATAOQ, SHIELA MARIE L.

DIVISION SELECTION COMMITTEES:

SHARON % VITO, EPS
'\h har

o , T-11
Teachers™ Association Representati
Member
BE

Values Ed. / ESP

Address
Monbon frosin Sorsogon
Mayon, Castilla, Sorsogon
Baligang Camalig Albay
Putiao Pilar Sorsogon
San Pedro, Irosin, Sorsogon
GUIRON PILAR SOR.

ALVIN I. KUDAKE, EFY

Division PTA Federation President

BILADERO, ASDS
rman

APPROVED:

oY

JOSE L. DONCILLO, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Member

JOEFREY O. AZUR

Member

Points
73.47
72.32
72.22
70.93
70.70
70.17





